1 Introduction

Kanji are ordered by frequency. This file uses information from several sources.

1.1 CCDict

Meanings are extracted from CCDict: http://www.chinalanguage.com/dictionaries/

1.2 Unihan Database

Meanings and Chinese pronounciations come from the Unihan Database: http://www.unicode.org/charts/unihan.html

1.3 Mnemonics

The mnemonics have been developped by Reinaert Albrecht. This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-
ShareAlike 3.0 Unported License.

000

Mnemonics that have RS. in front of them derive from Chinese Etymology (http://www.chineseetymology.org) by Richard Sears
and are used with kind permission.
Mnemonics that have lit. in front of them derive from Shuowen Jiezi (http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Shuowen_Jiezi).

1.4 Commons:Stroke Order Project

Stroke order diagrams have been developped at the Stroke Order Project (http://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/Commons:Stroke_ Order_Pr
This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike 3.0 Unported License.

000

1.5 VietUnicode font

The information section uses the Han Nom fonts (http://sourceforge.net/projects/vietunicode/files/hannom /hannom




NPCR lesson 1

&,

Meaning

our, us, i, me, my, we

PinYin

wo

Mnemonics

e hand %‘ holding a spear -‘Z (and a hanging banner

ﬂ: ): he can defend his own people

/

t

N/ 7

T G

At 8

Meaning also, classical final particle of strong affirmation or iden-
tity
PinYin yé

Mnemonics

e women's genitals aﬁ — H_j, . it's also the first and
the /ast thing men think about

e RS. picture of a snake: aé — H_j‘

- J
4 1
'y LG5
L’ / - Meaning you, second person pronoun
6'5 7\ PinYin ni
I \ Mnemonics | e a person ’f like you ;J_< )

[ P . I a8 By B )
3  ° Meaning good, excellent, fine, well; love

PinYin hao

Mnemonics | e a woman ﬁ‘ should have a good relation with her
L child ? ; @ woman loving her child ? )
I j] S

- Meaning power, capability, influence

PinYin [i
L Mnemonics | e image of a man j\ flexing his muscles: Yﬂ — jj )
e N

1K

Meaning

very, quite, much

PinYin

hén

Mnemonics

7
e one covers quite a distance when walking {  good

R J

( EIZ 7
N , Meaning flat, level, even, peaceful
PinYin ping
Mnemonics | e peaceful work + sowing seeds > T in level
L fields in the flat countryside; con.: countryside )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

1 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




M

Meaning forest, grove
PinYin Iin
Mnemonics | e many trees 7" 7[: standing together )
Te )
Meaning interrogative or emphatic final, (Cant.) this, wool,
woollen cloth
PinYin ne
Mnemonics | e old nun ):E', with an inquisitive mouth ] : she can't
L do anything but knit woolen things )
e,
. ; 7 51 )
u 1g Meaning final interrogative particle
PinYin ma
—
- Mnemonics | e who looks into the mouth || of the horse ;%
L shouldn’t expect any answers )
aj_f,
( N N
. 04
h) S Meaning waves, breakers, undulations
» / PinYin bo
/ Mnemonics | e water { like wrinkling skin & breaking at the cliff
L side r )
58
A )
/
I S
Izi S:Bﬂi
Meaning land, continental, army, an accounting form of 7N
PinYin ]
. ; 0=
Mnemonics | e land with trees 22 surrounded by slopes B defended
.
by an army; right top looks like six /\
e /land surrounded by slopes B defended with a
L weapon )
( 1 SE =3 b1 P 2 7
- g 4 Fﬁ . I:l:.l m % 7J<
K 35‘ ey Meaning rain, rainy, rad. 173
-~ ‘w P PinYin yu
LY B
Mnemonics | e water <~ < falling in the countryside [] straight
L | from the sky )
I 7 S
ﬁﬁﬁ A:B
1 ) Meaning tender, slender, elegant, graceful, delicate
PinYin na
L Mnemonics | e that %B woman ﬁ‘ is elegant )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

2 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




NPCR lesson 2

( Z‘\‘ 7
Meaning no, not; un-; negative prefix
PinYin bu
Mnemonics | e person spreading arms in objection X — K
e lit. bird flying under the sky — " and not coming
L down _ﬁ!\— — Z: )

1 4 4@ h
35 Meaning other, another, he, she, it
PinYin ta
Mnemonics | e a full grown person /f can't live in the womb H_j, ;
he /f or she H_j, )

18]

sA] )

Meaning adjunct pronoun indicate plural

PinYin men

Mnemonics | e many men ’f waiting at the gate Fﬁ )

5 )

Meaning necessary, essential, necessity

PinYin yao

Mnemonics | e RS. hands J1" around the head |1 of a child (EE )
to be delivered from a woman ﬁ‘ . necessary to deliver
a healthy child )

P

Meaning

metropolis, capital, all, the whole, elegant, refined

PinYin

dou

Mnemonics | e all the people % of the city I—S elegantly dressedJ

up

X )

Meaning friend, companion, fraternity

PinYin you

Mnemonics | e friends joining their hands f R )

== N

737

Meaning male, man, son, baron

PinYin nan

Mnemonics | e lit. a man uses his strength jj to work on the fields
H )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

3 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



d 4 N
. L8 Meaning mother, mama
i PinYin ma
Mnemonics | e a woman ﬁ‘ who acts very fast ;% when her child
L is in danger )
d 13 - %{: N
W ¢ . 2 Meaning elder brother
,2a1° PinYin gé
a Mnemonics | e the brother who is twice as good ﬂ ﬂ as all other
L brothers )

o

A:% )

Mnemonics

Meaning young brother, junior, |, me
PinYin di
Mnemonics | e young fellow running and playing around % — 5[%
L o fellow A shooting arrows N/ with his bow Ej, )
~N/2
s D N
- N N I
‘1 B Meaning busy, pressed for time, hustling
' ‘I ‘ Gi PinYin mang

e being busy all the time will destroy t the heart 'F )

d . EH N
'LI'E Meaning friend, buddy, pal, acquaintance
-1 F PinYin péng
Mnemonics | e two persons H H having a conversation with each
other
. . . ._._'
L e con.: horizontal relationship: HH *BH )
&y )
Meaning drink, shout, call out
PinYin he

Mnemonics

e beggar 1%'} shouting with his mouth 1 he's drunk |

N B ) N
2N =
Meaning father, papa
PinYin ba
Mnemonics | e a father Q desiring E children )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

4 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




~

( T
Meaning male adult, robust, vigorous, 4th heavenly stem, street,
ward, town
PinYin ding
Mnemonics | e robust and vigorous male figure f|L\ — T ; he guards
the streets (intersection of two streets — — T
) of the town
L e 4th heavenly stem )
( L )
lzp: m Meaning morphine, coffee
p 1L PinYin e
L Mnemonics | e negative E”3 substance taking in the mouth [ )
\:'3”5
e s I:wl] N
YN Meaning coffee
U u PinYin ka
L Mnemonics | e substance added le] to the mouth ] )

m

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



NPCR lesson 3

2 H R
1 E
a Meaning indeed, yes, right, to be, demonstrative pronoun, this,
— ), that
/\l’ 9 PinYin shi
S Mnemonics | e a just person /IE doing things in broad daylight EI )

A A:/f = )

Meaning man, people, mankind, someone else, rad. 9

PinYin rén

Mnemonics | e person standing wide legged — }\ )

\£ A \

1= S: X

Meaning this, these, crawl, trail

PinYin zhe

Mnemonics | e when travelling X_ (crawling along the trail) one sees
something (culture 3 ) along the way and talks B
about it )

EF‘ 7

Meaning central, center, middle, in the midst of, hit (target),
attain, China
PinYin zhong

Mnemonics | e something | right in the middle of something else ]
: China once was the middle of the world

/

S N
B9 S:

Meaning nation, country, nation-state

PinYin gué

Mnemonics | e people wielding spears ﬁ with big mouths | pro-
tecting their one =~ king and borderline l:l
e /a country holds it's precious K treasures within it's

borders l:l Y,

’;E A:% D )
Meaning life, living, lifetime, birth
PinYin sheng

Mnemonics | e branches of a plant or tree i — 51_' being slashed

J off: the branch grows back and if you plant the cut
off part it becomes a new plant

/

pill A-HES )

Meaning that, those, then (in that case)
PinYin na

Mnemonics | e how can a tender ﬁ: one defeat a fortified city B
? that is not obvious; see IJ,JJIE

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 6 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



e N
» b
. 13 Meaning she, her
PinYin ta
L Mnemonics | e definitely H_j, a woman ﬁ )

Ak

A:ﬁ'" )

Meaning

out, outside, external, foreign

PinYin

wai

Mnemonics

e to read the heavenly sign & the fortune teller I\
has to go outside; old variant 9'7 : from & and h )

e % A?‘ N
Meaning old, aged, experienced, rad. 125
PinYin l3o
Mnemonics | e person eating with spoon b (having no teeth) food
he has cut J from the fields j: (therefore his back
is bent J )
L o RS. old man with long hair =4 leaning on a cane b )

s N
N [ s:Jifi
1’ » Meaning teacher, master, military specialist
’ r PinYin sht
Mnemonics | e irritable individual storing E his one — flag ITJ
carrying his family’'s emblem very carefully
e /master swordsman carrying his one ~ sword ]J
L and his flag I_IJ )

I 1 S
e % s:[&
/5 Meaning cure, heal, doctor, medical
N "N\ PinYin yl
L“'— Mnemonics | e person storing needles 9% in a box [: ready for use
L and alcohol @ for treating wounds from weapons &J

e

B N N
i S: 1

Meaning language, words, saying, expression

PinYin yu

Mnemonics

e that which is transferred by words ? spoken by the

mouth or the hand % )

1E

(=

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

7 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




[ R s:¥k )

Meaning exhibit, display, plead
PinYin chén
41N ’IJDN Mnemonics | e RS. slope B with hands EE holding a tree 7':

e people exhibiting tai chi on a slope B in the morning

N J
%
( oy Sy N
. ﬁﬁ S:Tﬁ
p) Meaning who? whom? whose? anyone?
PinYin shui

Mnemonics | e who's words = have we heard, but has fled E SO
we don't see him anymore?

/

e )

p lues ’ Meaning how, which
PinYin na
Mnemonics | e how can a tender ﬁ: mouth ] defeat a fortified

city B ? this %B is not obvious

J

e 7 7

1 3 ’f/J\
4 I
P’ 4‘65 N Meaning honorific for "you”
IdN . R\ PinYin nin
l !‘ " 'Q Mnemonics | e a you ’fﬁ which is especially dear to the heart JL\;‘
2>
IIN

( g)z 7
1
4

s J2no Meaning milk, woman's breasts, grandma, nurse
PinYin nai
L Mnemonics | e pregnant ) ] woman ﬁ )

g

\‘ \
~ %%
- » Meaning old woman, grandmother, wet nurse
PinYin pé
L % g Mnemonics | e woman ﬁ with waves YBZ of tears or milk )

‘4

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 8 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



NPCR lesson 4

[ \
1 A)
4 i Meaning possessive, adjectival suffix, mark, target, object
N 5 ‘N PinYin de
Mnemonics | e somebody who clearly EI has his arms wrapped /U
around something possesses it; he has it's place clearly
marked in his mind

/

- N
K AR

Meaning come, coming, return, returning
PinYin i

Mnemonics | e modf. 5’5 — 5’%

N aJC T )

Meaning big, great, vast, large, high,
PinYin da

Mnemonics | e a man j\ spreading his arms wide to take some-

thingbig;al.jﬁ:%; TT—>TF Y

S = — -
Vs s: N A RS 59
Meaning do, handle, govern, act, be
PinYin wei
Mnemonics | e RS. and lit. hand *~ feeding an elephant Z\% . W
=7 Al N
Ry o B N )
w\ N
Meaning by means of, thereby, therefore, consider as, in order to
PinYin yi
Mnemonics | e by means of an individual A person A much can
be achieved )

nJ )
Meaning good, approval, may, can, -able, possibly

PinYin ké

Mnemonics | e Ft’r — ﬂ . it is good not to talk [l too much

5 ; approval is given by nodding one's head, not by
talking; what can possibly go wrong when everything

L is good? )
OI
7 N
Fé S:/A
: . Meaning interrogative final particle; insignificant, small, tiny
/ PinYin me
‘ ; : Mnemonics | e if you ask a question, the answers hangs Z in the
air by a thread ﬁ/ﬁ
e tiny things can be hung by threads Z H“/TY
L e modf. Z — /Z; : one ~ tiny individual N thing )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 9 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



3 YA X R
‘, 1‘2\, % A%
h) fs/'} Meaning learning, knowledge, school
s PinYin Xxué
Mnemonics | e a child % learns D ; also '%‘Ej’ )

N2
e
L St S 3
‘ 5‘13 4 @ Sﬁ
Meaning advance, make progress, enter
PinYin jin

Mnemonics

e go L as fast as a bird /% /go L as fast as one

falls down a mine shaft

J

i

Meaning

that which, he who, those who, someone, person

PinYin

zhé

Mnemonics

e person working on the fields > every day El ; he
who does that leads a good life

e RS. the sound of - a burning bush >

—

S
e A

Meaning high, tall, lofty, elevated

PinYin gao

Mnemonics

e high house visible in the open country H with one
room |- above another |-l and a roof — on top

J

[

S: IEJ A:%ﬁ )

Meaning

ask (about), inquire after, question

PinYin

wen

Mnemonics

e guards asking | inquisitive questions at your gate

]

e distinguish % the mouth |-

N J
~
]
s ; == N
Ny 4 2 Y.< o~
= Meaning beautiful, pretty, pleasing
PinYin méi
Mnemonics | e big man j( with a hair dress like the horns of a sheep
2
- J
~2
e N
>y T
5 Meaning file of ten soldiers; mixed, miscellaneous
’ PinYin shén
Mnemonics | e ten + people /f , their belongings get mixed up
L during the military campaign )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

10 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




s ; N

il
. 4 Meaning add to, increase, augment
U U PinYin i

Mnemonics | e RS. increase strength jj by speaking [ to the

L troops )

s % N
Meaning first, former, previous
PinYin xian

/ Mnemonics | e person }L wielding a weapon fl: ahead of him: _F'Pi
L — ; previous encounters have yielded many deaths

=7

S:T‘J\ )

it

Meaning recognize, know, understand

PinYin ren

Mnemonics | ® words = of understanding touch the heart deeply
7]
VAN

e /person }\ recognising something speaks 1 about
it

J

s N
- ;% S%
’ ? Meaning horse, surname, rad. 187
R PinYin ma
— Mnemonics | « 2n — ;%
e animal fast like a bird /@ but without wings /I, it
has four ,»w feet and a tail  and is fast and raging
L like fire ;v )
'7
—
s : = N N
~ 3 AL s:id
. -~ Meaning record, scribe, keep in mind, remember
! l PinYin ji
Mnemonics | e woven [ words E (either into the fabric of scrolls
L or in the fabric of the mind) )
12
s ; = N
- pe b
’:’ ‘76,: IV!eaITing COL\thyard, yard, court, school, temple
}’D PinYin yuan
jtJ Mnemonics | e place in a building "7 Where abundant I_S people
— 2o
L JU may stay JG )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

11 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




( I N ~
e S:T//l:l
- N Meaning know, discriminate
U 2 3Q PinYin shi
I/, \ 7’\ Mnemonics | e the master swordsman handles his sword % without
saying a word 5 nor uttering a sound
e /only /l:l words 1 allow us to know what others
know
e a person who has gathered ﬁ a lot of words §
L knows a lot )
-
'LD
/' \
s =g 3 h
- = S:1
N 2 =
— o Meaning word, say, rad. 149
— — PinYin yan
a ’ Mnemonics | e a few sounds = from the mouth || make up one
L word )
-’l‘
| o 4
e = N
5 A
“‘+ Meaning petal, flower, leaf, brave, a hero, England, English
PinYin ying
Mnemonics | e a plant - carrying 9& flowers and leafs; the brave
hero receives a bouquet for his deeds; English gardens
L are well known all over the world )
R
e s I:ILI N
12p“ Meaning cry, shout, hail, greet, call
a PinYin jiao
Mnemonics | e hook LI in one's mouth [ : one cries it out in pain
L e hooked LI salute in greeting I somebody )
™
7 == = S
< N, GE] S:18
2 G Meaning ask, request, invite, please
l X PinYin qing
El Mnemonics | e young people El% ask § /b inquisitively )
\i.
e \Y N
‘N s:
\\ Ny Meaning thrive, prosper, flourish, rise
— PinYin xing
nemonics | e RS. hands lifting J§- together [F] : the group rises,
thrives and is prosperous
L o /modf. Bl — 2% )
>4
7\
( 1 o h
3 \ gz“
A 4@ Meaning take, hold, grasp, bring, with
P PinYin na
; Mnemonics | e RS. pick up with the hand 35 and put together /E|\
L . grasp )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

12 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




s ST N
21 ;llé:l' s: >
- N Meaning practice, flapping wings, learn
& D 4 PinYin xi
Mnemonics | e practice to learn flying with feathers ;J;,I towards the
L sun El /;‘I;,I — J
~
3]
( N N 7
Y /% S/X
D) N - Meaning the Chinese people, Chinese language, Han Chinese
. 5 PinYin han
/ F Mnemonics | e people A renowned for making pottery and ceramics
in clay % with water Y
e people living near the Han-river Y with skilful hands
- J
-
X
e ==N N
e = S:% AE
ﬁ ; Meaning expensive, costly, valuable
K PinYin gui
' l g Mnemonics | e shells E\ 9% were a type of money in ancient times:
N N i
L " H )

[=] N
*7% 517]%
Meaning willow, poplar, aspen
PinYin yang
Mnemonics | e tree 7|( that opens up 75‘7 /ZJ above )

ot

Meaning

one's family name, surname, clan

PinYin

xing

Mnemonics

e RS. the woman ﬁ we were born /EE from gives us
our name

J

2

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

13 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




NPCR lesson 5

e

Meaning

finish, particle of completed action

PinYin

le

Mnemonics

e baby ? without supporting arm ~  : a life coming
to fruition, one doesn't need to be supported anymore |

1t )

Meaning exist, be at, in, on; consist in, rest

PinYin zai

Mnemonics | e something pierced through 7ﬁ stays at the same
place i : Ti — E )

Ik N

fd‘ S:Xj‘

Meaning correct, right, facing, opposed

PinYin dui

Mnemonics | e the law spoken by the king + stands i[ﬁ above all
else, big N and small ™
e /two hands ﬂ‘ N correcting something )

JEH 1

Meaning use, employ, apply, operate, use

PinYin yong

Mnemonics | e container used for storing or employed for churning
milk: A — )

1 )

Meaning path, road, street, method, way, skill

PinYin dao

Mnemonics | e the leader é walks X_ at the head é and paves
the way; he's skilled in many arts )

I )

Meaning not, have not, none, drown, sink

PinYin méi

Mnemonics | e killed & by water VA drown, sink; it's not fun )

it At B IE )

Meaning rise, stand up, go up, begin

PinYin qi

Mnemonics | e done right before walking i by oneself & )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

14 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




( /J\ A: M7
Meaning small, tiny, insignificant
PinYin xido
L Mnemonics | e small baby ¥ — /J\ )
I S
N
Meaning know, perceive, comprehend
PinYin zht
Mnemonics | e knowledge shoots like an arrow 9{ out of the mouth
N\ D J
%n
s S N
5 5K
- , - , Meaning frontier pass, close, relation
- PinYin guan
b Mnemonics | e passing _z”% gate Flﬂ
e gate closed with threads §¢&
e /place where the sky K is divided Y between two
L countries )

I . S
1 ﬁ SJI_LIJ
’ Meaning see, observe, behold, perceive
t, PinYin jian
Mnemonics | e the eyes H of somebody with legs )L can see )
JLJ
( - I : A\{ )
Meaning two, twice
 — —— PinYin er
L Mnemonics | e twice one ~ )
—
#
e N
FE» S:)L
Meaning son, child, oneself, final part, rad. 10
! ’ PinYin ér
Mnemonics | e from A : Fi — ?é — }L . legs
e a child is small like a seed being grinded into smaller
pieces in a mortar F_:l and walks on legs )L
e if one sees his child, one sees a part of oneself
L e con.: man )
I S
3
Meaning system, line, link, connection, lineage
PinYin Xl
\ Mnemonics | e hand } holding twisted long line /%\ )

A

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

15 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




&

Meaning woman, girl, feminine, rad. 38
PinYin nu
Mnemonics | e person A holding a baby: ?{ — ﬁ‘ )
= N
/g At =
Meaning four
PinYin si
Mnemonics | e originally B-B — D_II , looks like something that is
cut in four pieces
e con. a few, small group )
7 )
Meaning again, twice, re-
PinYin zai
Mnemonics | e RS. two fish on a line ‘F% — ﬁ — E . the fisher
catches fish again and again )
+ AT )
Meaning jewel, jade, precious stone, gem, small round object
PinYin wang
Mnemonics | e precious objects  of a king +
e con. mostly simplified as + in compounds )
Ers N
Ea AP
Meaning flowery, illustrious, splendid, prosperous
PinYin hua

Mnemonics

e RS. flower + from ﬁ hanging branches

e /many —I_‘ changing ’ffk, appearances: splendid
flower

J

= N

=)

Meaning mark, sign, symbol, number

PinYin hao

Mnemonics | e mouth |- stops breathing E in amazement at the
sign in the sky )

S

AA

Meaning

sit, seat, ride, travel by

PinYin

ZUuo

Mnemonics

® persons }\ A sitting on the ground j: ; if one
person j\ wants to see the other j\ he needs to travel
and eat a lot of dust i

J

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

16 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




A

S:Hﬁ A:% )

Meaning night, evening, late
PinYin wan
Mnemonics | e when the sun El has escaped ﬁf_’, from view )
= N
pay
Meaning say, speak
PinYin yln
Mnemonics | e sound coming from the mouth & — 7%
o two - individuals /N talking with each other )

— 7
)=
Meaning storey, layer, floor, stratum
PinYin céng

Mnemonics

® corpses ):l of the past (still being talked VAN
about): geological /ayers in the ground from millions of

years back

J
H )
Meaning elder sister, young lady
PinYin jie
Mnemonics | e the sister ﬁ‘ with most privileges at the table E_ )

7

Slﬁir )

Meaning thank, decline

PinYin xie

Mnemonics | e words § /1 being sent out %j' to somebody )

== = N

N AR

Meaning Song dynasty, surname, a state in the Warring States
period

PinYin song

Mnemonics

e dynasty "7 in which literature was spread by use of
woodblock 7|< printing

/

S:ﬁ A:}Eﬁ 6EE )

Meaning

hall, central room

PinYin

ting

Mnemonics

e broad place r where people are listened ﬁ% to

Y

e /broad place ] for receiving people T )

E

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

17 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




2~ N
% A

Meaning house, dwelling, dwell, reside

PinYin shé

Mnemonics

e where tongues % chatter together A under the
roof 7/ : place i with roof 7~ and talking mouths

I

/

Mnemonics

s SENV- NI N
z % A:% Dﬁ 1B {ﬁ %
;z Meaning eat, dine, meal, food
~ = PinYin can
‘( Mnemonics | e RS. to eat @{ bones 5 with the hand X )
R
E‘(
s S ~ ’Tﬁ N
’/‘) ' L Meaning stop, rest, lodge, stay overnight, constellation
45 PinYin su

e house © ~ where hundred E people ’f can stay; a
constellation is like a family © ~ with many E member

/f stars

/

18

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

18 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




NPCR lesson 6

d 5 ﬁ N
1 A Meaning have, own, possess, exist
4B PinYin you
Mnemonics | e hand f holding something for months H or hand
S

f holding something close to the body H . one
possesses it

J

s = > =7 N
N g S EIEE S:UE AL
N - -
Meaning speak, say, talk, scold, explanation, rumor
PinYin shuo

Y
Mnemonics | e money EE speaks

—~

= boldest; it is usually the ex-

planation for many actions of the mouth §
e many /\ brothers R defending their family verbally

\ = J
SN2
1
( 7
H% S:EH‘ A:%li
Meaning time, season, era, age, period, hour
PinYin shi

Mnemonics | e time EI it takes the temple =F to do something

e /small ﬁ— part of the day E]
e al. kEEf . time of the day E[ one arrives H:'

J
77— Z S
17T AT
Meaning go, walk, move, travel, circulate
PinYin xing
2C )
Mnemonics | e crossroads 2€ —17J
Y
e step with the left foot 4 and with the right foot
T to walk )

jg_ S
Meaning go away, leave, depart
PinYin qu

Mnemonics | e a man | leaving secretly A

fﬁ, S:EEL )
Meaning appear, manifest, become visible
PinYin xian

Mnemonics | e the king + s seen E‘ by everyone in public: a
manifest appearance

/

ZAN AR — )
Meaning sky, heaven, god, celestial

PinYin tian

Mnemonics | e which is above 7 even the biggest man j( )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 19 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



I S, S
N2 B s
- Meaning shape, form, pattern, style
PinYin yang
Mnemonics | e a sheeps T /ﬂé hide left to dry on a wooden 71(
structure for a long time 7K has a distinct shape or
L form )
3
I '~ %5\ S
Meaning thought, idea, opinion, think
PinYin yi
Mnemonics | e sound 5 from the mind /L\;‘ )
Eﬁ S
Meaning bright, light, brilliant, clear
PinYin ming
Mnemonics | e the sun El and the moon H are the brightest ob-
jects in the sky )
I . S S
N W [F1] s:a] a:[f] FN
K Meaning interval, space, place, between
E] ‘ ' PinYin Jian
Mnemonics | e when the sun EI is visible between the gate Fﬁ
posts, there's an open space; also ﬁfﬂ or ﬁﬁ (people
L ’f walking through an open gate Fﬂ )) )
|A]
I = = S
. K S
k - Meaning steam, vapor, spirit, rad. 84
— f PinYin qi
= — —
/L Mnemonics | e rising steam =N or mist \ — /:C
. = X N
e steaming "~ { freshly cooked rice 7K
L e the spirit is floating over the water like steam )
A
I y :J:T S
Meaning strike, hit, beat, fight, attack
PinYin da
Mnemonics | e the hand ;,F of a robust man T can fight and strike
well )
N )
Meaning very, too, much, big, extreme, fat
PinYin tai
Mnemonics | e RS. pregnant adult j( bearing a child  : a very
L big belly )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

20 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




4 EE] 1
2 I
m ! g’ Meaning think, consider, ponder, final particle
o PinYin ]
N AN N
’ \‘ i ‘ u Mnemonics | e RS. use the head — EEI — EE[ and the heart
N
e the farmer's heart /W is always thinking about his
L crops in the field H )
4 R /\\ 1
> -7
'S Meaning now, today, modern era
N\ f PinYin jin
g ? 7 Mnemonics | e I'm standing on my right foot "] holding a person
}\ in my arms ﬁq — /%\ : I'm not going to do this
for much longer
e lit. people gathering A and extending the arm 1
L to each other: soon they will part again )
A
‘7
s 'ﬂ% N
Meaning wait, expect, visit, greet, period, time, season
l PinYin hou
Mnemonics | e person ’f fingering <L an arrow 9% waiting to put
L it on his bow |; the time this takes: period )
(3
4 1
’ 2 AN
: Meaning what? why? how?
. "~ PinYin zén
’ \ N )‘ ’7‘u Mnemonics | e when the mind ‘l:;‘ comes across something for the
L first time /IZ , it wonders what it is )
AN
s = N
l‘ l}l
\ ) ZIN
— Meaning capital city
. PinYin jing
/ \ I \ Mnemonics | e city with covered places — where small /J\ talk [
L is of great importance )
—
/)N
( E‘F( A:EE )
Meaning ball, sphere, globe, round
PinYin qia
Mnemonics | e the globe revolves around what the king + (hand
%‘ ) requests Ek ; the kings + sphere of influence
L is determined by who he can ask to ;k )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

21 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




LI

Meaning fear, be afraid of, apprehensive
PinYin pa
Mnemonics | e makes the mind ‘[\ go blank El )
i N
i
Meaning to swim, float, drift, wander, roam
PinYin yéu
Mnemonics | e swimming JJF in water ¥ )
N 1
PIARY
Meaning fear, fearful, apprehensive
PinYin kong
Mnemonics | e fear binds D:L the heart '[:;‘ )
S
fgﬂ S:EIJ
Meaning theatrical plays, opera, drama
PinYin ju
Mnemonics | e a play about wild animals )%:;{ and knives IJ
e /knives IJ are E part of the play )
i} )
Meaning everywhere, all over, throughout
PinYin bian
Mnemonics | e bamboo books }FF—L'H can be taken X_ everywhere )
1 )
Meaning embrace, hold in arms, enfold
PinYin bao
Mnemonics | e wrap @ with the hands ;J: )
S
1E
Meaning yesterday, in former times, past
PinYin zué
Mnemonics | e sudden /IE end of the day EI )
S

W

Meaning

deficient, lacking, insufficient, regret, sorry, bad harvest

PinYin

gian

Mnemonics

e man with open mouth 9_'\ next to his sheaths of grain

% . crying (regret) because of the bad harvest and

lacking nutrition

/

i/

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

22 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




N\

6

KK

\‘ \
VK

Meaning dive, swim

PinYin yong

Mnemonics | e man swimming 7]‘( in water Y )

7K

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

23

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



NPCR lesson 7

D N
. — A::t
— Meaning one, a, an, alone
PinYin yT
Mnemonics | e one thing = ; ancient form jﬁ )
—
F A:T _ )
Meaning under, underneath, below, down, inferior, bring down
PinYin xia
Mnemonics | e something below the ground —: _. — T — ‘FJ

T
"F
7%

S
# s: 45 A &%
Meaning classic works, warp of a fabric, things running length-
Z wise, rules, regulations, plan, rule, arrange, pass
- through, stand, longitude
/8—-&‘ PinYin jing
Mnemonics | e streams under ground $ passing through the
bedrock like a thread /%3‘\ passing through a bound book
with classic works, plans or regulations
e /a thread é binding a crafted I book by entering
N it
e holy % silk R cloth with sutras: reading them one
L passes through various stages of enlightenment )
A )
Meaning look, see, examine, scrutinize
PinYin kan
Mnemonics | e RS. hand D shading the eyes E to see )
Pl )
Meaning reason, logic, manage
PinYin ¥
Mnemonics | e the wisest man (having reason and logic) is king +
of the village % : he manages everything )

i3

S:ﬂ: )

Meaning open, initiate, begin, start
PinYin kai
Mnemonics | e two hands ﬂ: pushing open the gate F”i )
S| ~N
% S:ilﬁ A:ﬂchbm( %ﬂ%
Meaning profession, business, trade
PinYin ye
- > . . . M_K
Mnemonics | e sheep 5|é grazing from the luxuriant vegetation 3&
: a good trade
L e /the sheep stand side by side Ni% )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

24

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



e 3 s /_TI,@ N
s Meaning thing, substance, creature
é" 7/ PinYin wil
4# Mnemonics | e cows tl: and animals ZJ are the things dearest to a
L farmer )
> D)

B

Meaning

literature, culture, writing, sentence

PinYin

wén

Mnemonics

e crossing pattern on earthenware ﬁ—) I . asign of
culture; hallmarks of culture are writing and literature )

(42

Meaning

change, convert, reform; -ize

PinYin

hua

Mnemonics

® person ’f bent like a spoon /lf, changes form; form
of a person changing ’f — /{f,

J
AP N
%& A:Fq %‘i
Meaning teach, class
PinYin jiao

Mnemonics

e older person > instilling ("knocking™) ﬁ filial piety

% in children % )

I ;% S

Meaning name, rank, title, position

PinYin ming

Mnemonics | e lit. in the dark ﬁ one has to use the mouth |- to
L identify oneself )
I S

h) 2 3%) 11
A ) 7: 65‘ 12

2

Meaning

number, several, count, fate

PinYin

shu

Mnemonics

A
e woman ﬁ‘ taking K an amount of rice 7K for the
meal: she has to count so she doesn't use to much or
else it will seal her family's fate

J

3

7K

o

S:E;Jﬁ )

Meaning

stretch, extend, expand, sheet

PinYin

zhang

Mnemonics

e long % string of a bow % being stretched before
shooting at a sheet of paper with marks

/

7K

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

25 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




4 AT S, ~
~ 17];] S:7k
Meaning art, skill, special feat, method, technique
PinYin shu
4 >
Mnemonics | o skillfully walking 1] through the millet /N field with
left ’/f and right foot "]~ without trampling the cereals
- 7{( J
( 4 \‘ \‘ \‘ \
S S s N @l'ﬁ S:{;]C A:/)g:
- Meaning help, aid, relieve, ferry, cross, finish
- A )
/ - PinYin ji
/} l } l Mnemonics | e water { next to a field E" : I@’ﬁ - ﬁ:{ﬁ /Y% /YJIl
. helping with the work on the field is finished, time to
L cross the water )
'l
4 — 3 1
\ N 'Y % A$ $‘
I/') I 2 7 Meaning letter, character, word
- PinYin Zi
Mnemonics | e child ? studying characters and words at school 7
zv ny
L also: ?‘ )
F
4 , ):]L 1
3 Meaning slice, splinter, strip, rad. 91
4 PinYin pian
Mnemonics | e something slashed ) in slices with an upper part
J: and a lower part l:]
L e |lit. half of a tree ;:H% H%H‘ )
e 4 i N
X Meaning history, chronicle, annals
5 PinYin shi
Mnemonics | e RS. hand j— writing what is said . history passes
L through the mouth 1 of people A )
[ . i s )
L Meaning experience, undergo, pass through, all, each, every, his-
tory
PinYin [
Mnemonics | e RS. go through 1F a planting }— (happen once) of
grain ** . one year of experience
e /using one's arms j] to work in the house r :
L experience having been acquired through history )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

26 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




g s LAl 0 f )

Meaning monopolize, take sole possession, concentrate, focus,
special

PinYin zhuan

Mnemonics

e one ~  small Tj— individual / taking all food from
the field H

e hand TJ_‘ working concentrated with a spindle Q —
H o

e /hand ;J: working focused with a spindle to transfer
all thread to the loom |:|

e one small ﬁ“ owner owning many + fields HH in
the region: he's monopolised agriculture in the region |

~EE > N
1% S:lﬁ

Meaning choose, select, elect, election

PinYin xuan

Mnemonics

e subservient people Et% going i_ to the elected offi-

. [21=)
cial to bow together F&

e /elected person going I‘L_ before 5‘6 his people

Mnemonics

N\ J
\#_c‘
4 1 ~7 1
\ 2 b ELA
j‘ N Meaning sound, tone, pitch, pronunciation
N S = —
" PinYin yin
a Mnemonics | ¢ & — T person being scared up by a sound he
L stands up /. from his seat )
H
4 N 2~ 1
- b H
i\‘ Meaning produce, give birth to, educate
a PinYin yu

e RS. child born t from the body B of it's motherj

( 4 %’?é S:/?\‘ A:;7|Eé )
T Meaning happy, glad, enjoyable, music
) ; PinYin &

/ \ / \ Mnemonics | e instrument with a white El center on a stand made
of wood 71( and hung on strings Z Z g?\s — é‘?é —
>7$é — /LR ; everybody is happy when they hear music

L e drum km on a stand )
R
s Y 'f% N
,X 3' 7 Meaning study, repair, cultivate
7 PinYin xit
7 / : . Z .
/ / Mnemonics | e relaxed ’f& person with a long beard =2 : he is
L studied and cultivated )

1%

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

27 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




Y. ] )
u lp 7& Meaning exclamatory particle, oh
|4 PinYin a
Mnemonics | e coming from the mouth [T after the ascent of a hill
on horse W )
i
( 7
R Jr
. Meaning lie between, sea shell, wear armour, forerunner, herald,
: harbinger
} PinYin jie
Mnemonics | e that which separates /\ men }\
L e seashell ﬁ?l — fl\ . armour for the animal inside )
( 4 A 7
s 1 B
Y. N Meaning give to, transmit, confer
— . X PinYin shou
i Mnemonics | e hand ;J: receiving b something that was given to
- it J
<
%
( j:}_‘r 7
=]
)’-r Meaning wise, sagacious, wise man, sage, philosophy
PinYin zhé
a a Mnemonics | e one with a mouth |1 like a hand with axe ;J:ﬁ able
L to break through any boundary )
o 4
( 7
) 4 s: 2
’ ’ 75 ; Meaning continue, carry on, hand down, to join, to introduce
/6 PinYin shao
/U Mnemonics | e continuous long line /%3\ of people holding swords
and shouting 7:17 . introduction for a visiting king or
L president to a country )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

28 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




NPCR lesson 8

1l s~ )
Meaning numerary adjunct, piece, single, individual
PinYin ge

Mnemonics

e single person ’f with individual stories
e /person | having his own roof 7~

H

R

A%

, ’ 7 Meaning harmony, peace, peaceful, calm
p / PinYin hé
Mnemonics | e countryside: where one can eat ] one’s rice ﬁ in
L peace and harmony )
Fn
f 1 7 A% )
, ? Meaning offspring, child, fruit, seed of, 1st terrestrial branch
PinYin zZi
Mnemonics | e ? — ?
K« . . . .
L ° % : child ?r“ being washed in the river «( )
d /, N
S I 1E A1E
54 Meaning make, work, compose, write, act, perform
’ - PinYin zud
Mnemonics | e person /f watching another person being thrown in
the air /E . quite an act which is hard work but makes
L for a good performance )
S

x
Z

E2

AA4

Meaning

much, many, more than, over

PinYin

duo

Mnemonics

e if one sees the moon twice ﬁ & you have drunk
too much; old variant: 97

Meaning positive, yes, certainly, pledge, promise, sort of thing,
o)
PinYin ran
Mnemonics | e RS. dog j\( meat H cooked on a fire ,yw : good
L food giving a lot of positive energy )
4 == e 1
- 2K A:%{ X FH %
'/" I : Meaning house, home, residence, family, specialist
PinYin jia
Mnemonics | e animals ZK are kept at house "7 so they are not
L stolen and cared for by a specialist )
4 : 1

J

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

29

http:

//www.rtega.be/chmn/



S N
& s: 24
Meaning bear, accept, undertake, just, hit
PinYin dang

Mnemonics

e RS. mortgage land H and buildings l\_léj
e /hand = accepting the fire b to hit a building

- J
s NEA y ~

= S:ﬁ

Meaning return, come back, repay, yet, still

PinYin hai

> T
Mnemonics | e going X_ round %= one returns to the same place
e /a person with spread arms Z< blocks the going 1_

L : one has to return )

Mnemonics

s 1 > N
- \ + A:D
2 < Meaning master, chief owner, host, lord
5 PinYin zhu
s Mnemonics | e oil lamp made of clay :l: which the leader holds: _EE
\ - J
k2
d N
\ / Meaning fair, equitable, public, duke
: y PinYin gong

e many /\ individuals A working together, serving
the public in a fair way; they have a park with pine

trees *’A

/

L

A::E )

Meaning

labor, work, worker, laborer

PinYin

gong

Mnemonics

e orig. carved pattern into something E -1 :a
sign that work has been done

J

I S
FL@ /-\:I_ﬂj Eﬁ]
- = T
Meaning two, both, pair, couple, a tael, ounce
P‘ PinYin liang
L Mnemonics | e scale or yolk for oxen: (G FL@ or ﬂﬁ or W‘j )
e i /f?"[: N
- A. : Meaning trust to, rely on, appoint, to bear, duty, office, allow
- PinYin rén
s - . .
- Mnemonics | e load j‘g entrusted to a person /f . his duty is to
L bear it )

{En

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

30 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




e = N
B A: 15
Meaning real, actual, true, genuine
PinYin zhen
Mnemonics | e see if a man j\ is straight E
N\ e pry open many + shells ,E\ to find out the truth
e RS. something straight E put on a table 7[: to look
N at J
Z N\
s N
2 72% SﬂJ
! Meaning how many? how much? a few, some
PinYin ji
Mnemonics | e confronting garrisons }‘jz weaving amongst them-
selves Z Z across the landscape in a battle, how
many fall in battle? how many survive?
L e /how many bees are there in the hive )_L ? )
7 N

[

Meaning

mouth, open end, entrance, gate, rad. 30

PinYin

kou

Mnemonics

e smiling mouth U — U - . the mouth is
where food and words enter and get out
e con.: speak, box, pot, person, order

N J
s = N
e Fe, s:H,
1 g, Meaning electricity, electric, lightning
PinYin dian
Mnemonics | e what the rain cloud Fﬁ throws FB. away in excess
electricity; RS. flash of lighting from the rain cloud I:ﬁ
L until the ground H )
s N
Y. | © %%
) ) Meaning few, less, inadequate
YRAIN PinYin shdo
/ Mnemonics | e something small /J\ slashed } to make it even
smaller
L e modf. /) )
s N

i

Meaning

work, make, act

PinYin

Zuo

Mnemonics

e persons ’f hand tapping E until it's worn out E
. it has worked and made a lot in the act

/

(4

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

31 http:

//www.rtega.be/chmn/



( N %l:[ 7
1Tv .
a 3 <) Meaning form, pattern, degree, extent, distance
1IN 1 VA Z
E it S PinYin chéng
12 o . ] .
- Mnemonics | e speak to the ruler =& about the grain 5%. harvest:

pattern that is repeated every year, the degree of failure
determines the extent of governance

/

4 1
2 3 /N AI:‘
; - Meaning together with, all, total, to share
- i PinYin : gong
/ \ \ Mnemonics | e RS. two hands j‘[‘ holding a communal bowl ﬁ‘ ;
L many ﬁ‘ hands ﬂ“ together )

s 5 ~N
. H s A HE
. Meaning cart, vehicle, carry in cart
T PinYin che .
—'H h Mnemonics | e lit. wheel holder $ — $ . rikhsa % — %ﬂa (two
wheels $ and two handles % ; Elﬁ . cart with two
L wheels ﬂi : con. a wheel )
7, S
= S:K
Meaning love, be fond of, like
PinYin ai

Mnemonics

N
e make one’s heart /L. wide open and transfer it

——

with hands * and feet £
e /a friend j}: with wide 7 open hands

—

N/

1

J
[ )
Meaning one hundred, numerous, many
PinYin bai
Mnemonics | e one ~  handful of rice EI consists of hundred grains |
e 5 N
H a 4 Meaning shine, illumine, reflect, compare
2 V= PinYin Zh3o
I NN \ \ Mnemonics | e bright HB fire /yw used to shine onto something in
L order to compare it to other things )
224
TARAY
=

aft )

Meaning

statute, law, principle, regulation, rhythm

PinYin

lu

Mnemonics

7
o RS. written $ rule for traveling 1

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

32 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




%

Meaning

baby, child, children, young, small

PinYin

hai

Mnemonics

e infant ? still crawling around like an animal }'/Z on
four legs

/

]

Meaning

help, aid, assist

PinYin

zhu

Mnemonics

e using one's force jj to help move the table _E_ ;

the table _H_ is not on level ground in Ejj so it is more
difficult

- J
s A . w7 [:«( D)
Jigs s: i Al
- Yoy Meaning brain
— - ‘SX" PinYin nao
lX' u Mnemonics | e the brain of a man H
e /a man H who covers — bad m ideas and im-
proves them uses his brain
L e modf. H — El‘ﬁ, )
>
Jh
4 5 tlé':‘ 1
13 =n
‘k . Meaning like, love, enjoy, joyful thing
, PinYin XI
h) . ‘1 ==
10 Mnemonics | e everyone loves singing ! and making music 5. )
=
2
e i J=yAN N
%ﬁj/_( S:XK A X
Meaning happy, pleased, glad, joy, to enjoy
PinYin huan

Mnemonics

e man with open mouth 7\ like a noisy bird %E . he's
happy and enjoying himself

ik

e modf. A — %’\
e /hand R which lacks 9_'\ nothing

- J
K
s ) = = N
- N, il S:r]
- 2 o— Meaning words, phrase, expression
¢ Y2 PinYin o
L Mnemonics | e person sitting in a chair a speaking § words )

i

S:%%\' )

Meaning

father, grandfather, master, sir

PinYin

ye

Mnemonics

e father ﬁa on top of father HK
e kneeling p for one's father ﬁa

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

33 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




. " il )

Z N
R Meaning law, canon, documentation, classic, scripture
\ PinYin dian

/ \ 7/ 8\ Mnemonics | e RS. bamboo slats Il on a table J ; something

which is bend EHE] according to the will of the ruling

men )L )

N\
/7 N\
d N
, H s: Dl
T Meaning sea shell, money, currency, rad. 154
PinYin bei
4\ Mnemonics | e two halves of a sea shell é% — /E\
\ e /animal that crawls in N\ and out of it's shell | ]
-
L e used as money: H )
P4
d N
1 K
i B Meaning younger sister
PinYin mei
L Mnemonics | e a woman ﬁ‘ not yet fully grown ﬂi )

( 3’/@ 7
Meaning dog, canis familiaris
a PinYin gdu
Mnemonics | e animal z making a lot of noise /FTJ : all the neigh-
L bours talk about it /ﬂj )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 34 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



NPCR lesson 9

IS

A:J_ _ )

Meaning above, up, top, superior, highest, go up, send up

PinYin shang

Mnemonics | e something above the ground — : _. — stake |
standing above the ground J_ — )

Il:lj N
Meaning go out, send out, stand, produce
PinYin chu
Mnemonics | e sprout '—P coming out of a receptacle L] )
o S
= S
Meaning assemble, meet together, meeting, organization
PinYin hui
Mnemonics | e RS. mouth A above, mouth E] below, middle is
mouth = with possible rice in it: meeting over food
o /gather A\ under a roof ™ to talk Z5 with each
other Z& )
S
E A:é
Meaning year, new-years, person’s age
PinYin nian
Mnemonics | e a tree 7T< /i may live a thousand ?‘ years: 7_:PE
- )
[if] )
Meaning face, surface, plane, side, dimension
PinYin mian
Mnemonics | e lit.: modf. E : head E with a mouth |- )
B N
Meaning sun, day, daytime, Japan, rad. 72
PinYin r
Mnemonics | e sun disc @ — El ; a day is the time the sun takes
to appear in the same position; daytime is when the
sun shines; Japan is located (from China) where the
sun comes up; do not confuse with E] rad. 73
L e con. light )

L]

A:ﬂﬁElf )

Meaning

west, western, westward, occident, rad. 146

PinYin

Xl

Mnemonics

e lit.: bird (animal — with high legs JL ) sitting on

top of a nest . g — @ . it is evening, the sun
sets in the west
e head of a child

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

35 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




H

A:E’

Meaning

period of time, date, time limit

PinYin

qr

Mnemonics

e a basket :,H\: of months H
e a bunch )T of days El :

=)

Vs

1t

Meaning

north, northern, northward

PinYin

béi

Mnemonics

o two men s U back to back: they have cold and
stand close because the wind comes from the north

Mnemonics

e craftsman _|. dying threads /% in China's national
colour

N\ J
:] L,
J
d . ‘[9% N
V‘ 1‘72\4 Meaning rapid, quick, speedy, fast, soon, cheerful
/ < PinYin ku3i
L ‘ Mnemonics | e rapid heart ‘[\ beat when chasing with arrows ;% :
L cheerful activity for the rich )
JI%
d @J N
/ - Meaning wrap, pack, bundle, package
> PinYin bao
Mnemonics | e something wrapped /_J around something else . )
d R I]i N
/L Re L Meaning eat, drink, suffer, endure, bear
p p - PinYin cht
2 ‘ Mnemonics | e person ~ putting fished /. animals in his mouth
L [ : the animal has suffered a lot )
i@
( : AL s:Z]. )
y 45 Meaning red, vermilion, deep red, blush, flush
! /5 l PinYin héng

/

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

36 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




Y 7
3 %‘% S:7j§ A==
f Meaning take part in, intervene, ginseng, going, coming, three
: N PinYin can

Mnemonics

e symbol for the three —. centre stars /N in the belt
=3
=y

of the Orion constellation 2= — %% (adds a man J\
: the hunter)

e /individual A\ big j( hunter of the three Z stars
constellation<br>; ginseng grows slowly just like the
constellation’s coming and goings The three stars are
part of the constellation; the constellation comes and
goes in the night sky

N\ J
= 5 ~N
A AE G2 f G
Meaning a star, planet, any point of light
PinYin Xing
Mnemonics | e living % light like the sun El
e planet born Hi from the sun EI )
<

K

Meaning

hulled or husked uncooked rice

PinYin

Mnemonics

mi
s S
° 7)/t — 7K : rice plant 7" stalk with many »/ grains |

( 2 4 ;jf\\ S/jf)?(\‘ )
o Meaning heat, fever, zeal, hot heated
E PinYin re
7 10 . x . . . .
VAR \ AR Mnemonics | e pottery ft‘}L being fired ,yw in a kiln
e /hand ;J: holding round j:L objects which are put
L into the fire ;i )
VAR
s N
& s )&
Meaning class, category, type, belong to
PinYin sht
Mnemonics | e different classes or categories of insects %} : some
.. . NI/ .
living in water /J\ others feeding on corpses }:'
e /different corpses ):] of insects % : all ordered
L according to class and category to which they belong |

[aus]

N N
=i sk
Meaning buy, purchase, bribe, persuade
PinYin mai

Mnemonics

E . [EuE] .

e put money 5 in your pocket to go shopping or
. mas} .

put money E\ in someone elses pocket to bribe

him

J

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

37 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




= =N Y
K, S: % A

Meaning year, age, harvest

PinYin sul

Mnemonics

e annual stop 1F after finishing a small 2% //J\ part

of a fortress )jx built by farmers when they are not
busy on the fields

e /the new year according to the lunisolar & calendar
when the celestial objects are in the same position to

the mountain IJ_] as last year

]

Meaning alcoholic drinks (brewed or distilled), wine, liquor, spir-
its

PinYin jiu

Mnemonics | e liquid Y stored in a wine bottle @ )

= h

Ju

Meaning bright, brilliant, radiant, light

PinYin liang

Mnemonics

e a brilliant man JL stands high above everybody else )

il

s )

Meaning cooked rice, food, meal
PinYin fan
. A . .
Mnemonics | ¢ meal //E eaten as an antidote against }i
hunger )
== )
=
Meaning snow, wipe away shame, avenge
PinYin Xué
- Tk =] EE5
Mnemonics | e rain [l that can be handled or swept = away |
T \
Meaning noon, 7th terrestrial branch, horse
PinYin wil
Mnemonics | e when many + people = gather to eat
e horsehead éﬁ\ — tl: )

I S
4 At b g
Meaning cow, ox, bull, rad. 93
PinYin nid

L Mnemonics | e animal with horns (:P — t[: : con. horns )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

38 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




A

S:T‘/% )

Meaning lesson, course, classwork

PinYin ke

Mnemonics | e words % that bear fruit % later )

¥ N

N

Meaning tea

PinYin cha

Mnemonics | e fresh leafs + gathered L\ from tea bush 7I( )
X N

7

Meaning assemble, meet together, collect

PinYin ju

Mnemonics | e people ZK taking E& each others hands: assemble

or collect )

= N

=51

Meaning eggs, term of abuse

PinYin dan

Mnemonics | e insect E rolling up E it's eggs )

/f;% A:i% :[:17[?( i% )
Meaning fort, fortress, town, village
PinYin bao
Mnemonics | e protected 'f% ground i )
-
( 4 NG A
w0 ‘//j_%
N '’ '. Meaning float, drift, tossed about
» — u PinYin piao
// N ¢ “\ Mnemonics | e after voting in the evening the ballot box is put on
L the altar ;%E% but some slips get in the water v )
~
S
e = =] =] L& = N
i shHA G EEEE
Meaning old age, long life, lifespan
PinYin shou
q b ) Mnemonics | e RS. an old man kneeling and praying for long life
2 EEIN
mouth and hand: =& — % — & — AF (leaves
L only hands l:' ﬁ“ : hands together for longevity) |
s . D N
~ N i
> Meaning pray for happiness or blessings, celebrate, congratulate
N PinYin zhu
/ Mnemonics | e brother R going to the altar f* to pray for happi-
ness for one of his siblings: cause for celebration and
L congratulations if it comes true )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

39 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




( E B"Q i%i Sjjjl_'E' N
ﬁa 4 Meaning congratulate, send present
n 's l PinYin he
)\ N Mnemonics | e increase le] somebody'’s self image by using money
L ,E\ : sending a present as a way of congratulation )
A
n
s X N
N/ N/ M _ |
Meaning jug, pitcher, vase, jar, bottle
PinYin ping
Mnemonics | e earthenware E vase that looks equal J'JF from all
L sides )
il
s 3 e N
1% /@
—‘"" e Meaning grapes, Portugal
S 6 PinYin pu
Mnemonics | e fruit of a plant T harvested /@ for wine; country
L known for it's fine wines )
H
=

15

< N Meaning duck, Anas species (various)
PinYin ya
—
— Mnemonics | e bird ,% swimming like a turtle EE| )
i
4 IE 1
=
é ; Meaning jade, green, blue, jasper, emerald
PinYin bi
\75 E Mnemonics | e precious j.EEI green stone E )
s = N
z‘ 3’ QLE[
‘4+ 2 Meaning grapes
PinYin tao
o L= Mnemonics | e fruit of plant T+ stored in pots /fEJ for wine )
e *E:l% N
Meaning cakes, pastry, steamed dumplings
PinYin gao
Mnemonics | e cake made from rice ?K which is cooked like a lamb
L on fire ,3\2 )

‘,\I
7}5
[AAAY

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

40 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




% )
‘ Meaning bake, roast, toast, cook
‘ PinYin kao
Mnemonics | e investigate /:bfgé the fire J( in order to cook or roast |

i )
Meaning beer, character used in transliterating

PinYin pi

Mnemonics | e humble $ liquid pleasing the mouth I )

s

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 41 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




NPCR lesson 10

1 2 éj\
/\ / Meaning divide, small unit of time etc.
- PinYin fen
ﬂ Mnemonics | e something cut jj in equal /\ parts; an hour divided

in equal parts

/

jg 7

Meaning root, origin, source, basis, book
PinYin bén
Mnemonics | e lit. at the base = of the tree 7[: lie its roots and

its origin; the basis of all knowledge is in books )

UGS )
Meaning body, group, class, body, unit, inferior
PinYin ti

Mnemonics | e basis ZIK of a person /f

% 7

Meaning fruit, result

PinYin gud

Mnemonics | e growing on the trees 71‘ or on the fields H | the
result of hard labor )

7. I\ h

,%n S:gﬂ

Meaning give, by, for, let, salary, wage, gift

PinYin géi

Mnemonics | e that which makes ends R meet T : salary; RS.
supply line /% between united people /El\ )

L, S

(3]

Meaning common, normal, frequent, regular, long

PinYin chang

Mnemonics | e RS. common activity: making clothes I'l] in a deco-
rated house/factory l%lfl , lasts a long time )

é\ S: 1 )

Meaning member, personnel, staff member

PinYin yuan

Mnemonics | e personnel and staff members talk [T to the clients
and handle the money E )

7
R

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 42 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



s En N
Y . i s
L’ Meaning report, tell, announce, reward, retribution
5 - PinYin bao
= N
Mnemonics | e wrapped li fortune =~
L e /hand ;J: wrapped Ii news or money )
4 4 = 1
: i s:37
- % Meaning open space, field, market
E PinYin chang
- . =
L Mnemonics | e wide open Z7j place j: )
<

1

AfZ

Meaning convenience, ease, expedient

PinYin bian

Mnemonics | e if a man ’f does more E than he has been asked:
quite convenient )

~ N

% S:JPJ

Meaning write, book, letter, document, writings

PinYin shi

Mnemonics

e writing with a brush with sufficient light El /hand

=] holding a brush |: Ek — :Fg

J
A =X ~
ﬁ[ﬁ} A= fﬁ 5%. R
Meaning light, brilliant, shine, only
PinYin guang
Mnemonics | e person 7[: carrying a fire g . light )

S
JG

Meaning beginning, first, dollar, origin, head

PinYin yuan

Mnemonics | e thing = above the legs and body TE . the head,

the origin of all human endeavours; put a price on one's
head

J
( Al =1 =ie E B 1
~ il NEEERLE L
N Meaning commerce, business, trade, make a deal, selling
7N PinYin shang
a Mnemonics | e modf. % — &) : big man j( /)L standing M.
L at the market H selling with a loud mouth [ )
)‘3
Hanzi mnemonics for 1 43 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




B3

Meaning

disperse, pay, support, branch, rad. 65

PinYin

zht

Mnemonics

o RS. hand R holding a branch —|_‘ . used to disperse
the crowds of birds eating the food from the fields thus
allowing to earn one's money, pay taxes and support
one's family

&

Meaning

search, seek, look for, find

PinYin

zhdo

Mnemonics

e hand * of a soldier holding a spear _\Z looking for
a fugitive prisoner

N\ J
( 1 7w B\
,}) - as ook figare, ¥
4 5 1 1 i
~ eaning ooks, appearance, figure, form, contain
IpN 2 > PinYin réong
9 A)
L T Mnemonics | e RS. a/bouse "7 that can contain that which is re-
L leased AT ; it's form is essential )
-
NG
e =] N
A 7]
a Meaning change, easy
5
e PinYin yi
Mnemonics | e RS. pour water from one container into another 5
=]
N\ - @ J
Vi
4 1
i

/

IR

Meaning

PinYin

heel, follow, accompany, with
gen

Mnemonics

e part of the foot /@ that shouldn't be cut with a knife

/

Mnemonics

) b} ArE ~
TR sk ASE
=4 Meaning money, currency, coins
% PinYin qian

e a small amount % /% of gold or metal {i\ serves
as currency

e metal éz& used to pay soldiers ;‘% /%

/

d 1 Eé N
¢ Meaning hair, fur, feathers, coarse
2
, PinYin mao
Mnemonics | e feather or tail of an animal EE — % )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

44

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



4
’
v
4
"o
A\’

%

AE TR A )

~

W

S:ij-(| )

Meaning

piece, lump, dollar, clod

PinYin

kuai

Mnemonics

- Meaning see off, send off, dispatch, give
}\ ) N PinYin song i .
L Mnemonics | e send something to go X_ over the frontier 3% )
AR Y4
X
4 N = 1
3 % AEENESE
- S Meaning fragrant, sweet smelling, incense
; PinYin xiang
a Mnemonics | e RS. nice food ;ﬁ reduced to in the mouth H : %
L — ;|§ . fragrant )
4 \ 1
>, \ 1
/\ / Meaning portion, part, duty
1= PinYin fen
ﬂ Mnemonics | e something cut into small parts fj\ for someone /f
L . his portion or part or duty (part of a big work) )
i

o devil 9% playing with a clod of earth :I:

e /the leader ;% divides the land :I: in pieces and
assigns it to the people; they have to pay him money
for rent

- J
( 7
BY WA Y] % s/ﬁ—i‘
4‘E ) ’ b Meaning goods, commodities, products
’ PinYin hud

Mnemonics

° persons’f b converting ’Hﬁ money ,E\ in products |

=

AXs
n
N
s 75 oy N
1 , 4P ﬁ S;':é
kk N 40N Meaning writing brush, write, stroke
s PinYin bi
3 s
E Mnemonics | e brush $ made from bamboo
) S
L e /brush made from hair & and bamboo )
4 = == 'z 1
; = S:=L A:JC
% Meaning sell, betray, show off
< 54\7 PinYin mai
h) : Mnemonics | e the professional ji hits the money /E\ out of your
pocket e ; one always feels a little betrayed
== —4=
e /modf. EH — JU : a merchant bars the way i'j
in the wide = market so you can't run }I_; away and
have to buy something
o /modf. H — ;@ : professional +- boss % hitting
L money out of your pocket )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

45 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




PN £ s 1H )
e Meaning public building
’ PinYin guan
[ J R = Py
Mnemonics | e place where officials | allow you to eat H )

4 1
~ JE
Meaning shop, store, inn, hotel
PinYin dian
Mnemonics | e building F where the fortuneteller 5 sells his stuff
e hotels are usually built on a cliff ) occupying 5 a
L high position with a broad r view )
4 i S 1
i En% S:ﬁ
c—f Meaning tray, plate, dish, examine
N / N PinYin pan
L m YUr Mnemonics | o plate [lll being carried )
4 3 3 ~
< 2~ & AT B
) = Meaning sell
s PinYin shou
R . e‘b Mnemonics | e RS. to squawk [ like bird ’E in order to sell )
—_ h—
2
4 ey — 1
- l‘ H AE
,/-) m Meaning suitable, right, fitting, proper
‘ a PinYin yi
. Mnemonics | e table E_ fitting neatly in the house 7
L e exemplary house ~  with altar H )
P )
Meaning cup, glass
PinYin bei
Mnemonics | e wood 7k which has a negative Z< hole in it )
v, 1
7
Meaning bridge, beam, rafters, surname
PinYin lidng

Mnemonics

e double edged sword 9]\ that cuts wood 7k like water
Y for beams or bridges

/

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

46 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




}:‘r

~

Meaning a catty (approximately 500 or 600 g), an axe, keen,
shrewd, rad. 69 (blade of an axe)
PinYin jin

Mnemonics

° F — }:F ; beware of shrewd people with an axe
keen on using it

J
s N
\ > |
Meaning tutor, teacher, assist, surname
PinYin fu
N l A l Mnemonics | e person /f stating % truths in front of a class )
19
A+ Meaning artemisia, duckweed, apple
N P PinYin ping
Mnemonics | e fruit in the shape of a head E one can eat while
1k
walking 21>
. . . N3 .
o /weed or fruit growing in peaceful q: countryside
L $ gardens )
X

_%Z

8 10
9
11
3 14

JNVN\ J NS\

a
.

2 & 0=
-‘"4‘ oW Meaning banana, weed, dark, looking haggard,
PinYin jiao

Mnemonics

e kind of plant +F
like a bird FE

which is also very tasty when roasted

|
|

/AR

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

47 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




NPCR lesson 11

1]

Meaning

to reach, go to, arrive, been to

PinYin

dao

Mnemonics

IJ having reached it's
arrow in the ground §

e sword

destination like the

J

4 P2 1
1P @ He
AE A Meaning to be able, can, permitted to, ability, Noh
EYop PinYin néng
H t ' l ‘ Mnemonics | e many individual A people b b H together are
able to do great things; one needs many abilities to
perform on stage
o RS. A bear with fgur feet and meat in its mouth: }F?
L — ?%Z — $)§ — H‘éﬁ )
At
s > N
%E S:%
Meaning reverse side, lining, last half of a baseball inning
PinYin ¥
Mnemonics | e the inside of clothes z‘ resembles the patched
L clothes of the people in a village E )
4 1
Pl
Meaning desk
~ PinYin i
Mnemonics | e lit. wooden 7k table )—L )
( 1 ] S:5 AR )
. Meaning dot, speck, spot, point, degree
: PinYin dian
Mnemonics | e observing E black spots ,'{jj'\
e /observing ljj spots after burning ,yw something )
Meaning should, ought to, need, respond to, answer
PinYin ying
Mnemonics | e mind /L\D ready to respond like a falcon i
e /mind JIL‘ wide )— open with a attention: ready to
respond JT> — . )
> N
(] S:IEI
Meaning revolve, rotate, curving, zigzag
PinYin huf
Mnemonics | e turning around IEI something while walking I )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

48 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




- %% ~
Meaning surface, outside, show, express, manifest, display, table,
diagram
PinYin bido
Mnemonics | e RS. cloths /K made of fur % which are shown off
o showing cloths X under the light 1=
e knowledge ready for displaying publicly is ordered in
a table or diagram )
<
® SR
Meaning east, eastern, eastward
PinYin dong
Mnemonics | e lit.: sun El shining through the trees 7{‘ in the
morning: the sun rises in the east
e con. early in the morning )
S
LEF!E S:iHEE
Meaning topic, subject, forehead, title, headline, theme
PinYin ti
. =] E‘
Mnemonics | e exactly &€ what the many pages = of the book are
about
e part of the head E clearly seen in broad daylight
=]
7E )
= N
]
Meaning director, officer, take charge of, control, manage, a
(government) department
PinYin )
Mnemonics | e person leaning to the left I:' in his chair giving one
— order |1 after another )
< 5 S
¥E S:Xﬁ
Meaning difficult, arduous, hard, unable
PinYin nan
Mnemonics | e it's difficult for birds to get at clay % (inspired by
RS.)/it's difficult to get a bird /ﬁ in hand )
= = S
A4 S: 1%
Meaning should, ought to, need to, that, the said
PinYin gai
Mnemonics | e say § that a pig Z should be slaughtered )
N N
%
4 = S <
=y i 5.,
I,J) 4 Meaning to wake up from sleep; conscious, nap
' l J’l PinYin jué
J‘ l U Mnemonics | e learning /D makes one fall asleep, visual ﬁ‘ /JI—LL
L stimulation makes one wake up )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

49 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




==

wyJ

Mnemonics

Meaning
PinYin xié
Mnemonics | e see 5 )
Meaning half
PinYin ban
R . . . PIIS N2
Mnemonics | e cow ’:': divided /\ in two pieces: —‘4“- — :i: )
e N
1’2 4P5 %—Q
> ;‘ Meaning answer, reply, return, assent to
A PinYin da
= . . AN AA .
1°Q Mnemonics | e combine {:\ bamboo slats to write down an an-
L swer )
4 > 1
2N A
o Meaning carve, engrave, quarter hour
/{' PinYin ke
6

e work a pig Z with a knife IJ . it takes some time )

7=

Meaning

to differ, different, wrong, nearly, almost, an officer

PinYin

cha

Mnemonics

e labourer | cutting up ) an animal == in different
edible parts

/

7 N
p o s
o N ] Meaning clock, bell
% PinYin zhong

Mnemonics

e metal object ﬁ standing O/ in the centre of a village

o /metal % object with an opening [ and a clapper

| J

:“B\-'

.

R

A

Meaning

inhale, suck in, absorb, attract

PinYin

X1

Mnemonics

® air reaches & the lungs through the mouth (| by
inhalation; person bringing his hand & with cigarette
to his mouth || ready to inhale

J

R

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

50 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




L

Meaning

social custom, manners, courtesy, bow, salute

PinYin

=
[i

Mnemonics

e mysterious L customs at the altar Z © non-
initiated have no idea what happens; bend J before
the altar Z : bow

J
S
e
Meaning sleep, doze
PinYin shui

Mnemonics

e hanging ﬁ eyes H )

S
E’; S:'}:

Meaning smoke, soot, opium, tobacco, cigarettes

PinYin yan

Mnemonics

o fire J( restrained E:]; to a pipe or cigarette/reason

a person lights a fire J( or locked up fire J(J

1

S: /) )

Meaning

grandchild, descendent, surname

PinYin

sun

Mnemonics

e RS. a string /2% of children % /a small /J\ child

/

e

Meaning

jump, leap, vault, bounce, dance

PinYin

tiao

Mnemonics

, > . . . .
® use one's feet Jl.jt many JE times in quick succession |

T \

Meaning song, lyrics, sing, chant, praise

PinYin ge

Mnemonics | e man with open mouth A singing about good ﬂ
ﬂ things )

S

A:% )

Meaning

bed, couch, framework, chassis

PinYin

chuang

Mnemonics

e wooden 7" structure (jL‘[ ) to sleep in a house ] )

I )
Meaning play with, joke, enjoy

PinYin wan

Mnemonics | e play with money JG and a crown 1 )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

51 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




s }_ = % N

Meaning dance, posture, prance, brandish

34
7 30 &ﬁ PinYin wii
L LL p Mnemonics | e dancer ,ﬂ‘li with two feet &’:F

( F Hsﬂg%ﬁﬁéﬁﬁ%%%%ﬁﬁw
Meaning worship, adore, bow
PinYin bai

Mnemonics | e RS. call on while bringing a branch in the hand (like

L an olive branch) *3? — ii — $$

/

X i )
a 1p Meaning sing, chant, call, ditty, song
a s PinYin chang
Mnemonics | e mouth || with a clear F voice

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 52 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



NPCR lesson 12

e 5 ~ 7 B
éét S:Zi A:j%
- Meaning issue, dispatch, send out, emit
PinYin fa
Mnemonics | e RS. the action of 2 on a bow to make the arrow
go forward 7% shoot
e /hand R holding a crossbow ready to shoot: 7i
e two hands ﬂ: issuing or sending out a message car-
L ried by legs 7 )

S
AT
Meaning think, speculate, plan, consider
PinYin xiang
Mnemonics | e when persons are mutually *H in each others hearts
L , they think regularly of each other; thinking is
L related *H to the mind /D )
e B é N
A ’ Meaning complete, entirely, full, whole
j : PinYin quan
. Mnemonics | e the king F rules and possesses everything in his
house 7
N\ J
— = S
EE: S:%
Meaning head, top, chief, first, boss
PinYin téu
Mnemonics | e head E round like a bean 5.
e /big man j( with two eyes < on his head )
% N
Meaning body, trunk, hull, rad. 158
PinYin shen
Mnemonics | e standing bear with a fat body § — % )
s N = ~N
1 . 7J< A/ ~ >J<
2 Meaning water, liquid, lotion, juice, rad. 85
: ’ 7 ‘ PinYin shui
L Mnemonics | e taken at both sides of the river )K: }II )
( N S
< - &
Y W Meaning live, exist, survive, lively
/ ; PinYin hué
/ 3 Mnemonics | e someone with a waterfall ¥ tongue % : lively
L person )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

93

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




Mnemonics

= S
Meaning feel, perceive, emotion
PinYin gan
Mnemonics | e all @ feelings Iy )
2
AN
s S N
N~ 2 {*
G Meaning reside, live at, dwell, lodge, stop
E 7 : PinYin zht

o where a man { can quietly put down his lamp =
and stay

N J
{\
B
7 . S:‘/EE-L N
k 3 Meaning every
- n PinYin méi
L Mnemonics | e every person 7~ has a mother ﬂi )

iz

A:}\ )

Meaning clothes, wear, dress, taking medicine
PinYin fa
Mnemonics | e wrapped Iﬁ body H sick person in need of
medicine )
S

T

Meaning

illness, sickness, disease

PinYin

bing

Mnemonics

e being sick r one should keep warm near the hearth

N J
A)
&
s N
31 1%\
2 a Meaning breath, rest, put stop to, end, cease
~ PinYin xi
I \ A '\ ' \‘ ) Mnemonics | e breath is between the heart 'L\;‘ and the nose E ;
L while resting one takes a breath )
B
s S

[ul

Meaning

particle used after an imperative sentence

PinYin

ba

Mnemonics

e a desiring [ mouth gives an order to get what
it desires

/

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

54 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




i

S:Eﬁ )

Meaning

PinYin

yan

Mnemonics

® see %ﬁ )

VAN /E\

\
S: J/i‘\

Meaning

desire, want, wish, ambition, petition, request

PinYin

yuan

Mnemonics

e the beginning J/% of all desires lies in the head of a

man E /in his mind '[\4‘

J
J:ﬂl N
Meaning blood, rad. 143
PinYin Xué
Mnemonics | e lit. bowl Il of blood  from the slaughtered animal
offered to the gods )

—Eis N
£ S:%
Meaning drugs, pharmaceuticals, medicine
PinYin yao
Mnemonics | e see ;'%'é . herbs iis used for fun %‘?é
- Q"\J _— +H-

e /binding £Y) prescription of herbs )
D) N
”w
Meaning cold, cool, lonely
PinYin léng
Mnemonics | e the rule /Q'\ of the ice ‘/ )

A<

A:? AX )

Meaning

clothes, clothing, cover, skin

PinYin

yi

Mnemonics

A
e person with spread arms wearing a garment: /" —

Y

AX

e con.: scarecrow on the fields

N\ J
Meaning penetrate, pierce, drill, wear
PinYin chuan
Mnemonics | e making a hole /\ with a tooth ﬂ: -like object )
* )
Meaning tooth, molars, teeth, serrated, rad. 92
PinYin ya
Mnemonics | e tusk of an elephant " — )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

55 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




J]

Al g )

Meaning

knife, sword, old coin, measure

PinYin

dao

Mnemonics

=
e Uil
e con.: cutting edge, knife, scissors, sickle, chisel,
money with which soldiers were paid

/

K

Meaning

rest, stop, retire, do not!

PinYin

XiU

Mnemonics

e person /f leaning against a tree 7k to rest: don't
disturb him!

/

s

S:ﬁ‘ A

Meaning

needle, pin, tack, acupuncture

PinYin

zhen

Mnemonics

e metal {ﬂ;t in the form of a + ; RS. straight +
piece of metal (i\

J
& s e A )
Meaning burn, bake, heat, roast
PinYin shao
Mnemonics | e emperor é‘j% /% /%PE enjoying fire j(
e =N
L o fire J( in a barbecue F& /% /%5 )
e
U
s > =1 =i N
— H A:H
‘:, e Meaning risk, brave, dare, incautious, rash
5 5 PinYin mao
Mnemonics | e RS. a hat IE,I over the eyes H . rash, ready to brave
L many risks )
B
e | N
}il‘ S::lJ’}_L*
Meaning hang, suspend, suspense
PinYin gua
Mnemonics | e hand ;J: of the fortune teller I\ in which the fate
of somebody is hanging during the fortune telling cer-
emony
L e /object :le:: hanging in a hand ;J: )
( K N
> NJZ S
\j‘ - Meaning flame, blaze, hot, inflammation
» PinYin yan
Y O
Mnemonics | e many fires J( j( burning at once )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

56 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




g

Meaning

open up, unfold, stretch out, comfortable, easy, relax

PinYin

shi

Mnemonics

e house % where one goes back and forth % it s
opened up and one feels comfortable when stretched
out

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

o7 http

J
NS S~ ~
Y/‘i Si{/‘?\
Meaning cool, cold, disheartened, refreshing
PinYin lidng
Mnemonics | e water Y in the hot capital JR : refreshing and
cooling )
K )
Meaning aches, pains, be fond of, love
PinYin téng
Mnemonics | e winter \X brings many sicknesses r . aches and
pains; if you are fond of someone, you care for him |
S
JoK S:')%:\
Meaning smelt, refine, distill, condense
PinYin lian
Mnemonics | e done with fire J( from early in the morning % :
smelt or distill; dew condensed on plants in the morning
R )
i )
Meaning belly, abdomen, bowels
PinYin du
Mnemonics | e part of the body H that contains stuff (faeces) that
L is later dropped on the ground :I: )
d s N
2 54 3 Al
pﬂz Meaning voice, throat
pgg PinYin sang
m m Mnemonics | e fruit from the mulberry tree 5]% is good for the mouth
L H - good for voice and throat )
2
nZ2
( ) 2Pt L N
A 1?1 iﬁx S:%‘FX
)’t’ f fL Meaning forge metal, temper, refine
/= 1 PinYin duan
10 Mnemonics | e metal é forged into steps E& )

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




i

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 58 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



NPCR lesson 13

ZE N
(i
/ a Meaning obtain, get, gain, acquire, can, may, able to
PinYin de
N 3 7 =| )
Mnemonics | e go { get ~F something )

P )
Meaning place, location, building, office
PinYin sud
Mnemonics | e ax )fr protecting a door [ /)f' )
Ex )
Meaning affair, matter, thing, business, to serve, accident, inci-
dent
PinYin shi
Mnemonics | e RS. hand —] planting a plant + on order [ : g\
k - )
I 7? S
N
N 2 Meaning a square, rectangle, a region, local, direction
- PinYin fang
Mnemonics | e RS. man A carrying a load = : he must know ex-
actly which direction he goes otherwise he won't reach
his target
L e man A under a roof © " : a roof is square )
7
N NN LD A | )
\ ' Meaning heart, mind, intelligence, soul
‘ \ > b PinYin Xin
Mnemonics | e image of heart i‘? — C@ TN ; what touches the
L heart influences mind and soul )
NN
no
( s A h
) o
Tt Meaning rank, grade, wait, equal, 'etc.
PinYin déng
==
Mnemonics | e tho bamboo 'T/I scrolls in the temple ~J* order ev-
erything according to rank, grade )
D N
Hr
Meaning new, recent, fresh, modern
PinYin Xin
Mnemonics | e tree 71( with standing . fruit (;E ) ready to be
cut )fr . fresh fruit )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

59 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




i

S:ﬁﬁ

Mnemonics

® persons ’f standing /. - in front off the throne; it
cements the position, rank and status of the ruler

Meaning speech, talk, language, dialect
PinYin hua
Mnemonics | e use your tongue %‘ for speaking ? )
( 1 I 7
R (=]
/ Meaning combine, unite, join, gather, fit
— - PinYin hé
L D p Mnemonics | e gathered people N speak with united voice [ )
‘
| 4
. e = )
- N 15 A0
— 4:. Meaning trust, believe, letter
= o PinYin xin
a ‘ 7@ Mnemonics | e words § /D a person ’f can trust or believe )
2
=
d 1 AN 1
- - ﬁL
— 1 — Meaning throne, position, post, rank, status, seat
\ ! \ ! PinYin Wei

N\ J
~
—
YA
( p 4 )
/= Meaning numerary adjunct for article, matter, affair
« PinYin jian
Mnemonics | e person ’f dealing with his cows t': . important
L matter and article )
S
ﬁ@ S:n)? A: FE\
Meaning hear, listen, understand, obey
PinYin ting

Mnemonics

e ethical % king + listening E: to and understand-
ing his subjects who obey him
e /orders I] should be listened to, understood and be

"protected” }fr . be obeyed

e listening H with ten | eyes H and your heart
Y
AL

N\ J
d - N
3 =
Meaning tell, announce, inform, accuse
PinYin gao

Mnemonics

e using the mouth -1 with horns 7

o fortuneteller reads |- the future in the cracks of the
burnt horns

/

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

60 http

://www.rtega.be/chmn/




.
=0

55

S:ﬁ: A:%%)< )

Meaning

allow, permit, yield, concede, turn over

PinYin

rang

Mnemonics

e words § that help % /%

e /words T‘/ that help one go up J: . allow or permit
e /someone in charge says T\/ something which applies
above J: all else

N\ J
J2 I A
Meaning step, pace, walk, stroll
PinYin bu
Mnemonics | e do a few //I\ steps and then stop JJ: )

S:j} )

Meaning

manage, do, handle, deal with

PinYin

ban

Mnemonics

e wrangling ﬁ with force jj /modf. ;93% — 7} )

=% <
B

Meaning shadow, image, reflection, photograph

PinYin ying

Mnemonics | e fine (like hair Z ) shadow 5 )

7

P

S:% )

Meaning expenses, expenditures, fee

PinYin fei

Mnemonics | e money _ﬁ% ,E\ thrown out of the window: not a'lj?l a
good idea )

V5 )

%

Meaning house, building, room, bunch

PinYin fang

Mnemonics | e going in the direction 73 of a door ):' one enters
another room of the house, one sees a bunch of onions
drying at the door )

% )

Meaning guest, traveller, customer

PinYin ke

Mnemonics | e person %‘ staying in your house w7 )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

61 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




Wt

S:)Lﬁ: )

Meaning

accuse, sue, inform, narrate

PinYin

su

Mnemonics

—~

e scold )% with words =

S

16 s:Jdi )
Meaning match, comfortable, just
PinYin shi

Mnemonics

e rows upon rows of stalks % going on 1_ : they
match the same line: comfortable to harvest

e /tongue E‘ going on L with comfortable talk
matching the other’s ear

- J
P 1
=
Meaning room, home, house, chamber
PinYin shi
Mnemonics | e where one can arrive § and stay in the house 7

e place i where one " individual l\ can stay in

L the house )

b
z
s ES = N
1 ! A r ;b'%‘ S;I::Iljz A%‘
K , - . Meaning to help, assist, to defend, shoe upper
N PinYin bang
. . =] e .
'—'j Mnemonics | e white clothes 111 sent ;tj‘ to help keeping warm at
night/clothes l_lj and abundant vegetation EE burnt
L for heating help keeping the people in the city I_S warm |

i )

Meaning include, embrace, enclose, seek, come, bound

PinYin kuo

Mnemonics | e tongue %‘ instructing the hand é: to bind or em-
brace someone or something )

H

AW BB B )

Meaning

scatter, disperse, break up

PinYin

san

Mnemonics

e RS. a hand beating jz & flax (m — *& ) until

it looks like beaten meat H :

scatter

J
5] )
Meaning mother, young girl, woman, wife

PinYin niang

Mnemonics | e good virtuous a woman ﬁ )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

62 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




Ik

Meaning

father's sister, husband’s mother, aunt

PinYin

o0

Mnemonics

u
e old E woman ﬁ‘ :aunt )

=

AR EEE )

Meaning

case, cover, wrapper, envelope, long, large, accumulate

PinYin

tao

Mnemonics

e long % person j(

e long % and big j( : covers other things

\ y
( . 4 15 7
’ Meaning skillful, ingenious, clever
3 PinYin qgido
Mnemonics | e breath being cut off 7 by amazement of the skill-
L fulness of a work )
e N

L

Meaning

rent, lease, rental, tax

PinYin

zu

Mnemonics

® rice ﬁ brought to the table E_ of the tax bureau )

A

S:ﬁ]‘ )

Meaning lie down, crouch, bow

PinYin WO

Mnemonics | e RS. man )\ lying with his eyes sideways E )

I )

Meaning interjection to call attention

PinYin wei

Mnemonics | e the mouth -] of one — scarecrow has to call out
loud when guarding the fields H )

i

S:}E?’ )

Meaning

kitchen, closet, cupboard

PinYin

chu

Mnemonics

. > tb
e place in the house F where one stands E'j to cook
e /small ﬂ‘ place in the house r where one cooks

beans 57

J

H) S:JJTIJ A:},B:TJ A
Meaning mingle with, toilet, lavatory
PinYin ce

Mnemonics

e place }— where you need to pay money under threat

of a sword ,H\IJ in order to defecate )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

63 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




R

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 64 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



NPCR lesson 14

e > 5 B
< DI | it sk
B "- Meaning pass, pass through, go across, error
~ 3 ’ J PinYin gud
Mnemonics | e go L through a deformed opening IEH pass
through/go 1 through a small T opening: pass
L through; it doesn’t leave room for error )

4 5 N 1
1 7k
N , ‘4 Meaning law, rule, regulation, statute, France, French, method
- N —v: <
. PinYin fa
/ 3/ Mnemonics | e what people try to evade i_\l:‘ fleeing like flowing water
Y : the law of most western countries is based on the
L French penal law and works methodically )
A
~
%
( 4 \‘ I~ 1 \
‘N ]
. ~ e Meaning sea, ocean, maritime
“’ PinYin h3i
. . . - y
L / 3 Mnemonics | e place where everything T is water ¥ )

V= N
/\\mf‘ 57‘]—‘
Meaning
PinYin cai
Mnemonics | e see 7J— )

S
5]
P Meaning
PinYin nan
Mnemonics | e south, southern part, southward (when the sun shines
much + in the south there's much + work in the
fields I_,I to gather seeds $ and vegetables >/ with
a pitchfork oy ) )
4 1
L
A Meaning orderly, organize, neat, tidy, whole
N i PinYin zhéng
_— 13@14
TP ﬁ Mnemonics | e RS. imperial decrees *ﬁ order society so that every-
L thing is right E )

i

S:/E )

/ Meaning return, repeat, repeatedly
78 PinYin fu
Y/
N Mnemonics | e person - (coming 4 ) and coming X repeatedly
during a day EI . he keeps on returning )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

65 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




il

S:%D_IL‘ A:Em. HE&

Meaning

look at, inspect, observe, see

PinYin

shi

Mnemonics

e look ﬁ at the altar X /m

e /sinking sun E% in worship

N\ J
Z
e /%/LT N
4 - Meaning think of, recall, study, wish, idea, thought
.7 '7 PinYin nian
‘ S :\ I S\ h\ Mnemonics | e what is in the mind 'l:;‘ now /%\ )
4 » )%' 1
- Meaning bureau, office, circumstance, court lady, conclusion
Sip PinYin ja
p Mnemonics | e everybody working at an office should do what the
boss says [] and abide by his rules R ; only the boss’s
conclusion counts; a court lady should ask ] before
L she's allowed to move a foot R )
pi
4 3 s, I 7
\F i S:H
_‘__F 1 Meaning knot, node, joint, section, seasons, passage, paragraph,
s section, beats (music), rhythm, time
PinYin jié
Mnemonics | e quick Elj beating with bamboo T’T stick defining the
rhythm at which a passage from a sutra should be read
turning the tongues of the reciters in a knot
. : +H-
e /shuttle D going back and forth weaving cotton
L in a steady rhythm )
7
( [5S NN/ [5S 7
i s A HH P
ﬁﬁ 7 ; Meaning stop, halt, stay, detain, keep
R4 PinYin lid
m g: Mnemonics | e stop the work on the fields H to look at two moons
EI] /?]5 or at something small M
N\ J
@
[ il s:HI )
Meaning hard, tough, rigid, strong
X ' PinYin gang
Mnemonics | e knife IJ cutting through mountains and mist E]
L /IXI alike: hard and strong )
=l
Hanzi mnemonics for 1 66 http:

//www.rtega.be/chmn/



e 733 = N
- 3 . ‘N % S: I\/I}{
— 1‘ — Meaning wonder, be surprised, frightened, amazed
' ’ PinYin jing
J 1IN I Mnemonics | e hand instilling respect into children %& for the fright-
ening power of a wonderful horse ;%
o /heart ']‘ in a big capital 3 - full of wonder and
L surprise, sometimes frightened )
=3
I
( \‘)\\ \
N Ny oy’ M
N N ! N Meaning continent, island, islet
D I PinYin zhdu
L / Mnemonics | e island J‘]‘l or land mass surrounded by water ¥ )

r a2z \
%L S:ﬁL
Meaning confusion, state of chaos, revolt
PinYin luan
Mnemonics | ¢ RS. man kneeling L trying to unravel a mess of
string gj
e /man kneeling [_‘ with his tongue hanging out E‘
L : he's being strangled in the revolution )

ik S:Bﬁ )
Meaning Europe, Ohm
PinYin ou
Mnemonics | e area E /IZ known for singing people (opera
. i
singers) A\ )
M2 \
1 s:A%
Meaning tower, high building
PinYin [6u

Mnemonics

e tall building made of wood 7“ from which one can

see one’s ornated woman % /%’cé from very far

J
<
I
Meaning kindness, mercy, charity
PinYin €n
N
Mnemonics | e merciful heart /L for the prisoner )
o= o N
1 A EEE
Meaning spring, lust, wanton
PinYin chiin
Mnemonics | e season where the sun EI makes plants sprout EE
with roots like legs )L : %% — % : also the season
when lust springs back into life
L e sprouts L[-' + under the sun E[ )

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

67 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




\/_A \
Jii3 A:j&

Meaning trip, journey, travel, traveler

PinYin la

Mnemonics

® persons /f /t, — moving in a certain direction ﬁ

e person ’f putting on clothes /ﬁ( (he leaves certain
things Y at home) preparing to go in a certain direc-

tion ﬁ )

-
\ﬁ
s N
e S:%
Meaning sage, holy, sacred, till the ground
PinYin shéng

Mnemonics

e RS. the person who speaks Ele into the ear H :
sage

e /work with hands R on the fields j: . sacred work
for the sage

Mnemonics

® practising % /;,F\ tai chi lines /% /é in the morn-

ing outside/practising writing lines /%/i to write a letter

N\ J
=
s . == N
; i ,%K S:é}é—:
a Meaning practice, drill, exercise, train
=B PinYin lian

N J
3
s N N
N D, e | |
N / Meaning wash, rinse; clean, purify
» — / 73 B PinYin X0
1 Z ‘ / Mnemonics | e use water Y to clean a dirty weapon 5‘6 )
\%
-
'Y
I B S
a a Meaning dawn, morning, day
PinYin dan
L — Mnemonics | e when the sun EI is low at the horizon = )
 —
>

it

s ¥ )

Meaning

sweep, clear away, exterminate

PinYin

sao

Mnemonics

e RS. something done with the hand EF , Sweep with
a broom TEﬁ"

o _J
s n N %\} N
,’-’ % Meaning send, transmit, mail, rely on, bring near, gather, collect
i : 2 - PinYin ji
8‘ . . == .
a Mnemonics | e big unusual thing 7] sent to or collected in the house
] P
N J

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

68 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/




x>
\?I
s S T N
S - Jhik s A fiek
Meaning internal organs, viscera
t PinYin zang
Mnemonics | e hidden ;JEE /}tﬁk in flesh H
L e /things housed }:T: in the flesh H )
4 1
» . EB S:EEB
2 4 Meaning postal, mail
' PinYin you
Mnemonics | e messages in a tree E for the gods in the city B
temple
L e /postal boxes are like shoots EE[ in the city B )
s Z K H%g N
i_ TI. - Meaning clear weather, fine weather
N E= PinYin qing
Ei P Mnemonics | e sun EI shining under a blue EﬁE sky )
( - h) %ﬁ S:i}i )
i Meaning to bear children, give birth, birth
1 1 PinYin dan
L Mnemonics | e delayed ﬂ talk E while waiting for the birth )
ik
Ve = iy R 1
N — 7= Aﬂ% ’% “Z‘
Eg Meaning wrap, bind, encircle, confine
— AR PinYin gud
4 S 4‘ ;S Mnemonics | e clothes ZQ to wrap fruit % in )

o

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

69

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



2 Stroke-index

1 - .16 - A3 - P66 . K. 37 « A6
- — - & 17 N - S . 4T 36 - X 14

2 - K19 A « .63 - 7. 35 . 15
'7711 -/'}\:21 -'!17:,7'8 6 -7‘}:\:37 -%:17
'Z:S . EL:2O . .9 S -7‘]@:43 . 7]'}{217
. ) .

o - K20 .3t 1 - 2 - a3 - B 1
e « T2 . ""l: 1 . 'h::4 « 5 a5 . 1‘5]:20
- — 15 'ﬁ
- 114 JRAEE" = X 13 . H: 4 - L. 48 « 7K. 25
« JL: 31 : 4]\: 28 - a1 - J: 7 - =48 - 7 30
. 7] 56 . L 25 . AT 14 - AP: 6 - F: 51 « 1L 30

3 . E.o7 « .16 -7 - K. s0 - AE: 29
. A - o5 - T 16 - JP7 . & 53 . 18] 33
« A9 « 7726 - 14 - X2 - R ss « B33
L] }jl 13 - )Q34 - ‘%: 19 - l“;] 10 b 4* 56 [ ] '].ki 36
- B - Voa - 4T 20 - en « A 55 - F: 30
+ Kio - Eop - ko - A1 « #F 60 - TR 38
- 16 . N30 - K. 26 JESBE - B 60 - ka3
- 'J‘: 15 . ‘ﬁl:_: 38 - ﬁ‘i: 26 - ﬁ_: 16 " W'J; 66 = fl”k: 45
- 1:24 . H: 35 . ,%:27 . '{f@* 16 . '%3: 68 . ;}}Q 44
./\:31 - F 3 - 31 . A 10 JERRYC. - R
= 71T 29 s 4=

T - B - E:30 - 1719 ! . (SR

%:29 N - i3 - s JRGE! - 248

J’_. O - b 36 . F: 2 .+ [ 2 - K51
. : 35 ’ . .

" VN - Bl 36 g - e - NL: a8
. . 65 ’

. N - Ko - 530 - F:3 - %53
. N3 -i:44 - 3] 49 '277:29 '%14 -43-‘:54
- A3 - K. s3 - Froa . K33 « o - "C.: 54
- F.6 « T .55 - F. 50 - A3 - E7 . 555

. = - 5 % %
- TN 11 - 7k 61 = 5:50 7 "R 8 - 5
Vs R Al st . 1£. 30 - 1R 12 . JE 57
- 10 VNN . K53 - s + 10 - #F 56
.5,‘7:9 5 -i:53 ';':38 -7:17(:9 -Uﬁ':60
'E:N TR -ﬁ::61 'é\:35 '#5]: 13 '%:60
« W15 . M. 3 - 7. 63 - "L 36 - 312 . 62

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 70 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



- Foa . Y - 7R 8 - B 56 . FHR: 40 - s
« 4% 60 - g N . 25 55 - 8. 38 . 30
. W 69 A - 13 . 753 - B - H. 40
. EJ: 66 . Eop - 2.1 . . 6 - 8. 40 . 5. 3
. Bl 67 B ow . .10 . o6l Y . "o
8 - R a6 - BE: 2 - F. 6 - B - 46
+ 2 - Woas - B - 162 - B - 43
- B2 - 46 - Ea - 3 6 - Xoas - E
ak - JE 46 - B 19 . Fo6 - RE: 48 . E. a6
Zj B '7%124 - 1. 60 '§:51 - .4
| - . 50 - 27 . % 68 PR - NE . 6
: if]: . ij]; 48 - 726 - 4. 65 - f 57 . "5 5
T N BT S S A
o = % 49 - A5 o7 . M. 67 - ; 54 G .
. 'ﬁi; 13 . ;]i ® - P . Fcer /};\ zz - 1% 67
25 " AR - 10 B 12

- F 10 CEe 2. S . R 57 B,

- iiy i « 4 63 - BL: 39 - <4 + AR - 7
- S - N - B

. F9 15 - ). :3 P . rj K - £ 69 . /Z i
¢ M7 - FIT: 50 .ﬁ:% R - 7K. 68 -];22
- UK. 23 Y - R 39 -5 e . * 29
I . B} 63 . 7§ ® s . 65 . %: N
« I 19 A e - 1245 - A 2 B g - AZ: 32
- BA. 20 . 2; N - B - FF 20 1 - 36
. A2 . «i\- . - R 43 - & 21 | 3 - B a7
S RPY ] ﬁé . o 48 - 2 . R g - A0
« 2808 B 6 . "%‘1’ 50 « V. 28 . —‘;;%:8 . . 39
« B A e . £ 50 . .08 . E 1 . fE. 47
- W 25 0 - FF 52 - K29 . 0. 17 - & 50
. 'ﬁ_ 27 . SR . %:49 . .,é\-; 31 . ;;]‘{: 21 . 5. 57
. 71{“3: 29 . ‘&HF; 2 . lﬁa 57 . 5»:{ 32 . 2‘{{(: o5 . ‘%]*i 62
- ko34 . 2.3 - Fiss - 5. 33 . 3208 . B 63
- F): 34 - A6 . F£: 56 - R 39 - 3. 04 - "R 63

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 71 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



. . .
. 50 - IR 44 . X 54 - 23 - JZ&. 55 16
. 5 . & - #: 50 z8 - % 69
7 69 A 51 fr - 20 K . 218
13 15
e " EJE 51 - 7}:% 67 . %/l(: 51 -
= %20 14 » K47 *
}k . U)’Igg 57 sl ‘% a L] TN 40
« 2. 25 : - #o» = P52 . . 49
. B8 3 . . 53 - K30 . #%. 57 - %61 . E. 65

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 72 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



3 Unihan Meaning-index

Chinese people; Chinese language:

X 13
Song dynasty; surname: '7T<: 17

a catty (approximately 500 g); an
axe; keen, shrewd; KangXi radical

number 69: }fr: 47

a square, rectangle; a region; local:

77 : 59

a star, planet; any point of light:
0 37

accuse; sue; inform; narrate: ’L),'F:

62

aches, pains; be fond of; love: 7’53
57

add to, increase, augment: .
11

adjunct pronoun indicate plural:
/{]]:3
advance, make progress, enter:
3&: 10

affair, matter, business; to serve; ac-

cident, incident: $: 59
again, twice, re-: ﬁ': 16

allow, permit, yield, concede: ’L]l:
61

also; classical final particle of strong
affirmation or identity: 01

answer, reply; return; assent to:
G
&~ 50

appear, manifest, become visible:
ﬂl: 19
art, skill, special feat; method, tech-

nique: 7]§: 26

X
artemisia; duckweed; apple:  =F-:
47

ask about, inquire after: ]“;]: 10

~E
ask, request; invite; please: Tr -
12

assemble, meet together, collect:

. 39

assemble, meet together; meeting:

/ﬁ\: 35

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

baby, child; children:  ¥%: 33
bake, roast, toast, cook: }‘%‘ 41

ball, sphere, globe; round: }7]\4:
21

banana; plantain: E 47

be at, in, on; consist in, rest: /&:
14

bear children, give birth; birth:
BE . 69

N ¢
bear, accept, undertake; just: EIZ :
30
beautiful, pretty; pleasing: *.
10

bed, couch; framework, chassis:

/7T'\: 51
beer: U?‘: 41
belly; abdomen; bowels: Hi 57

big, great, vast, large, high: k:
9

blood; radical number 143: Jﬁl:
55

body; group, class, body, unit; infe-

rior: 'fZ]& 42

body; trunk, hull; rad. no. 158:
: b3

book, letter, document; writings:

’137: 43

brain: }']Bl_: 33

bridge; beam; rafters; surname:

;]7%: 46

bright, brilliant, radiant, light:

G 38

bright, light, brilliant; clear: EUEJ:
20

building of two or more stories:

7]:%: 67

bureau, office; circumstance: %:
66

burn; bake; heat; roast: }% 56
busy, pressed for time; hustling:

'Tﬁ: 4

73

buy, purchase; bribe, persuade:
%:37

by means of; thereby, therefore; con-
sider as; in order to: 1’/(: 9

cakes, pastry: *?\\: 40
capital city: _/?T; 21

cart, vehicle; carry in cart: i:
32

carve, engrave; quarter hour: Z‘]:
50

case, cover, wrapper, envelope:

£ 6

central; center, middle; in the midst
of; hit (target); attain: ‘:P: 6

change, convert, reform; -ize: 'pC
25

change; easy: %; 44

choose, select; elect; election:

li: 27

class, category, type; belong to:

/%: 37

classic works; pass through: é'é
24
clear weather, fine weather: E]%J-:
69

clock; bell: /%‘17 50
clothes, clothing; cover, skin: /]R:
55

clothes; wear, dress: }]];; 54
coffee; a phonetic: Wbﬂ: 5

cold, cool; lonely: ;er\: 55
combine, unite, join; gather: é\:
60

come, coming; return, returning:

Iz

7I+§: 9
commerce, business, trade: _lg]-
43

common, normal, frequent, regular:
Sl

M 42

confusion, state of chaos, revolt:

éL: 67

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



e
congratulate; send present: n

40
continent; island; islet: /91‘1 67

2

continue, carry on; join: 28 28

convenience, ease; expedient: 'fi

43

cooked rice; food, meal: i’)i 38

cool, cold; disheartened:  ¢5~: 57

correct, right; facing, opposed:

Xﬁ-: 14

courtyard, vyard, court; school:

Fz"ﬁ 11

cow, ox, bull; KangXi radical93:

‘,‘T‘: 38

cry, shout; hail, greet, call: m—]:

12

cup, glass: *X‘ 46

cure, heal; doctor, medical: BE_;:

7

dance, posture, prance; brandish:

o

ﬂﬁ-: 52

dawn; morning; day: ¥. 68

deficient, lacking, insufficient:

0 22

desk; machine; moment: 7}:}L: 48

difficult, arduous, hard; unable:

XE: 49

disperse, pay; support; branch:

)ﬂ—L: 44

dive; swim: 7‘7](: 23

divide; small unit of time etc.:

67\: 42

do obeisance, bow, kowtow: 7{%‘

52

do, handle, govern, act; be: 7‘5

9

dog, canis familiaris: 3%}: 34

dot, speck, spot; point, degree:

4‘\:5\1 48

drink; shout, call out: ul—%: 4

duck; Anas species (various): ‘f’%

40

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

east, eastern, eastward: /il:\: 49

eat, dine; meal; food: /%’i\: 18

eat; drink; suffer, endure, bear:
r
"L 36

eggs; term of abuse: %: 39

aT
elder brother: ) : 4
elder sister, young lady: &E-: 17

electricity; electric; lightning: EE:
31

elegant, graceful, delicate: ‘](ﬂli 2

embrace, hold in arms, enfold:

2
emphatic final particle: " 54

/’
every, each: 2k 54
everywhere, all over, throughout:
1@ 22
exclamatory particle: UP‘;J—: 28

exhibit, display; plead; a surname:

]Tzz,]:\: 8

expenses, expenditures, fee: %:
61

-2
expensive, costly, valuable: n:
13

face; surface; plane; side, dimension:

@:35
N

fair, equitable; public; duke: NS
30

2N

father, grandfather: )'Pk: 33

father, papa: @: 4

fear; fearful, apprehensive: l}&
22
feel, perceive, emotion: FLXS‘ 54

few, less, inadequate: }‘: 31

file of ten soldiers; mixed, miscella-
neous: ’f+ 10

final interrogative particle: ug]: 2
first, former, previous: %: 11
first; dollar; origin; head: 7'5: 43

flame, blaze; hot: jé 56

74

flat, level, even; peaceful: 'T)_ 1

float, drift; tossed about: I%;% 39
A%

flowery; illustrious; Chinese: —+:
16

forehead; title, headline; theme:
2]
749

forerunner, herald, harbinger; to lie
between; sea shell; to wear armor:

4]\: 28
forest, grove; surname: 7}7}'\ 2

forge metal; temper, refine: %Ei"(
57

fort, fortress; town, village: ff::
39
four: Y. 16

fragrant, sweet smelling, incense:
711}: 45
friend, companion;

7){:3

friend, pal, acquaintance: HB 4

fraternity:

frighten, surprise, startle: ']:?:: 67

frontier pass; close; relation: f(:
15

fruit; result: %: 42

give to, transmit; confer: ii' 28

give; by, for: é'/a\: 42

go away, leave, depart: 7‘5: 19
go out, send out; stand; produce:
&: 35

go to, arrive, been to: @J: 48
go, reach; appropriate, suitable:
ﬁ: 62

go; walk; move, travel; circulate:
1T 19

good, excellent, fine; well: ﬁ%: 1
goods, commodities, products:

X,
. s

~ -

grandchild, descendent; surname:

;f'J‘: 51
X
grapes: ) : 40
3
grapes: %) 40

=
guest, traveller; customer: .
61

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



hair, fur, feathers; coarse: %: 44

halt: ¥ 50
hall, central room: }:]:: 17

hang, suspend; suspense: ‘ﬁ:i 56

happy, glad; enjoyable; music:
5;: 27

happy, pleased, glad; joy; enjoy:
L

K 33

hard, tough, rigid, strong: W’]:
66

harmony, peace; peaceful, calm:
7]{“:': 29
have, own, possess; exist: i]-: 19

head; top; chief, first; boss: J(
53

hear; understand; obey, comply:
T 60

heart; mind, intelligence; soul:
1S 59

heel; to follow, accompany; with:

IR 44
help, aid, assist: ﬂﬁ: 33

help, aid, relieve; ferry, cross: /i](
26

help, assist; defend; shoe upper:
}:]l}: 62

high, tall; lofty, elevated: l_’g_]: 10
history, chronicle, annals: ﬁ‘i: 26

history; calendar: }73 0 26

holy, sacred: é: 68
horse; surname; KangXi radical 187:

0.

hot; heat; fever; restless; zeal:

Tfh“ 37
house, building; room: 5]‘: 61
house, dwelling; dwell, reside:

/é\:18

house, home, residence; family:
P~

5&: 29

hulled or husked uncooked rice:
N~ 37

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

illness, sickness, disease: J% 54

include, embrace, enclose: al?{f
62

indeed, yes, right; to be; demonstra-
. . )=

tive pronoun, this, that: A&: 6
inhale, suck in; absorb; attract:

'ﬂ: 50

2
interjection to call attention: K

63

internal organs, viscera;  dirty:
JIE.: 69
interrogative or emphatic final;

(Cant.) this: R 2

interrogative particle; repetition of a
tune small; tender: /A : 9

issue, dispatch, send out; hair:
- 53
jade; green, blue: %: 40
journey, trip; schedule, agenda:
=4
ﬁi: 32

jug, pitcher, vase, jar, bottle: ﬂ%
40

jump, leap, vault, bounce; dance:

&JE 51

kindness, mercy, charity: f[?_:: 67

king, ruler; royal; surname: .£:
16
kitchen; closet; cupboard: E,j_
63

knife; old coin; measure: 7]: 56

knot, node, joint; section: T

66

know, perceive, comprehend: %‘3:
15

labor, work; worker, laborer: T.
30

land, continental; army: Fx‘-t' 2

language, words; saying, expression:
"5
T 7

law, canon; documentation; classic,

scripture: —Eﬂ\l: 34

law, rule, regulation, statute; France,
French: '/%: 65

(0]

leaf of Dahurian angelica plant;
M-

medicine: 24: 55

learning, knowledge; school: %:,_‘»:

10

lesson; course; classwork: i% 39
letter, character, word: '?‘ 26
lie down; crouch: E]‘ 63

life, living, lifetime; birth: i: 6

light, brilliant, shine; only: 7’6
43

*
like, love, enjoy; joyful thing:  —2-:
33

literature, culture, writing: X
25

live, exist, survive; lively: - 53

look at, inspect, observe, see: 791].‘:
66

look, see; examine, scrutinize:
75‘: 24

looks, appearance; figure, form:
,"Zi: 44

love, be fond of, like: 55'):: 32
maintain, keep whole or intact:
£ 53

make; work; compose, write; act,
perform: /VE 29

male adult; robust, vigorous; 4th

heavenly stem: T: 5

male, man; son; baron; surname:
e3¢
77:3

man; people; mankind; someone
else: A: 6
manage, do, handle; deal with:
dJ‘: 61

jm g
mark, sign; symbol; number: -
16
master, chief owner; host; lord:
F.: 30
may, can, -able; possibly: TzT: 9
member; personnel, staff member:
=g
A
metropolis, capital; all, the whole; el-
egant, refined: %]S 3

midpoint, space; place, locality:

Ié] : 20

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



mingle with; toilet, lavatory: ] .
63

money, currency, coins: Zfi 44
monopolize, take sole possession:
%: 27

morphine; coffee: ‘E”E: 5

mother, mama: 3’(2’ 4

mother; young girl; woman; wife:

‘&Eﬁ: 62

mouth; open end; entrance, gate:
231

much, many; more than, over:
2
*:29

name, rank, title, position: Z:
25

nation, country, nation-state:
: 6

necessary, essential; necessity:

%‘:3
needle; pin; tack; acupuncture:

é‘]’: 56

new, recent, fresh, modern: T%ﬁ'
59

night, evening; late: H%J: 17

no, not; un-; negative prefix: X::
3

noon; 7th terrestrial branch: ',f‘:
38

north; northern: northward: jt
36

not, have not, none; drown, sink:
NS
S 14

/‘\'21

now, today, modern era: 7

number; several, count; fate: ZJ(!:{(
25

numerary adjunct for article; matter:
% 60

numerary adjunct, piece; single:
/]\: 29

- . . ,a
obtain, get, gain, acquire: ’f"j“

59

offspring, child; fruit, seed of; 1st ter-
restrial branch: %: 29

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

old age, long life; lifespan: /i:j:
39

bl

old woman; grandmother: 2 8

old, aged; experienced: %: 7

one hundred; numerous, many:

B 32
one; a, an; alone: - .24
open space, field, market: iZJ 43

open up, unfold, stretch out; com-
é:'
fortable, easy: 7 57

open; initiate, begin, start: 'ﬂ;:
24

orderly, neat, tidy; whole: %é_(: 65
other, another; he, she, it: 4’@4 3

our, us, i, me, my, we: é’k: 1

out, outside, external; foreign:

5'7]\: 7
pass, pass through, go across:
Ij,: 65
path, road, street; method, way:
814

penetrate, pierce, drill; wear:  f :
55

period of time; date; time limit:

2B 36

petal, flower, leaf; brave, a hero;
X
England, English:  2R=: 12

piece, lump; dollar: ik: 45

place, location; numerary adjunct:

);)T: 59

play with, joke, enjoy: I 51
N\

portion, part; duty: 457 : 45

possessive, adjectival suffix: élj :
9

postal, mail; post office: ‘hlg 69

power, capability, influence: 77 :
1

practice; flapping wings: -}j 013
pray for happiness or blessings:

PL: 39

76

produce, give birth to; educate:

—f]\—: 27

profession, business; GB radical 111:
lu{.: 24

public building: /iﬁ 46

rain; rainy; KangXi radical 173:
leJ 2

rapid, quick, speedy, fast; soon:
. 36

real, actual, true, genuine: «,é\-:
31
reason, logic; manage: }E: 24

recognize, know, understand: 'I«A:
11

recognize, understand, know: 1R
12

record; keep in mind, remember:
10 11
2

red, vermillion; blush, flush: Z1.
36

rent, lease; rental; tax: ﬂ?ﬂ 63

report, tell, announce: ’ﬂi 43

reside, live at, dwell, lodge; stop:

41: 54

rest, put stop to, end, cease: E’::
54

rest, stop; retire; do not!: ’H( 56

return, turn around; a time: @:
48

2=
return; repeat; repeatedly: 5\:
65

rise, stand up; go up; begin: %@:
14

. =
risk, brave, dare: E] : 56
room, home, house, chamber:

F . 62

root, origin, source; basis: jJ:\:
42

say, speak; clouds: Zl\_: 17

scatter, disperse, break up: Jﬂii
62

sea shell; money, currency: )r\] :
34

.o, . “,’
sea, ocean; maritime: /@3: 65

search, seek, look for; find: 5}}(‘
44

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



see off, send off; dispatch, give:
NN 2

1% 45

see, observe, behold; perceive:
}'l;: 15

sell: %: 46

sell; betray; show off: i 45

send, transmit, mail; rely on: =] :
68

shadow; image, reflection; photo-

2
graph: %/’ 61

shape, form, pattern, style: 7]{%‘
20

she, her: ')((J(IL: 7

. . . 3
shine, illumine, reflect: ,EI?\: 32

shop, store; inn, hotel: /\T:'r: 46

should, ought to, must: f‘__"l_: 48

should, ought to, need to: 'iZ
49

show, express, manifest, display:
. 49
sincere, honest, virtuous: //@ 55

g
sing, chant, call; ditty, song: HEJ:
52

sit; seat; ride, travel by: f—]é: 16
skillful, ingenious, clever: I‘/i: 63

sky, heaven; god, celestial: )t\:
19

sleep, doze: EI%: 51

slice, splinter, strip; rad. 91: }él' :
26

small table: )IJ: 31

small, tiny, insignificant: ’]‘: 15
smelt, refine; distill, condense:
J:ﬁ? 57

smoke, soot; opium; tobacco,
cigarettes: i: 51

snow; wipe away shame, avenge:
K. 38

social custom; manners; courtesy:
7”.4: 51

son, child; KangXi radical 10: )L
15

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

song, lyrics; sing, chant; praise:
all

wA: 51

sound, tone, pitch, pronunciation:
’g‘: 27

south; southern part; southward:

@:65

speak, say, talk; scold, upbraid:
DL 19

speech, talk, language; dialect:
T 60
spring; wanton: /‘é\: 67

4
statute, principle, regulation: ’fi
32

steam, vapor; KangXi radical 84:
A=

;20

step, pace; walk, stroll: 7L/F: 61
still, yet, also, besides: 1£ 30
stop, halt; stay, detain, keep: %777:
66

stop, rest, lodge, stay overnight; con-

stellation: ﬁ: 18

storey, layer, floor, stratum: E\‘:
17

stretch, extend, expand; sheet:

g‘&: 25

strike, hit, beat; fight; attack:
;JLT: 20

study; repair; cultivate: 1"% 27
suitable, right, fitting, proper:
E: 46

sun; day; daytime: EI : 35

sweep, clear away; exterminate:

?113: 68

system; line, link, connection:
?‘: 15
take charge of, control, manage; of-

ficer: ET] . 49

take part in, intervene; ginseng:

72‘: 37

take, hold, grasp; bring; with: ?:
12

talent, ability; just, only: j‘: 65

7

S PN
tea: 4&*: 39
teach, class: ?i: 25

teacher, master, specialist: 9’:]5 7
tell, announce, inform; accuse:

%: 60

. . . g/.\
test, examine, Inspect; verlfy: L
55

thank; decline:  H: 17

that which; he who; those who:
# 10

that, that one, those: }JI% 6
theatrical plays, opera, drama:

. 22

thing, substance, creature: 5}?]

25

think of, recall, study: //f} 66

think, consider, ponder; final parti-
H.

cle: 21

think, speculate, plan, consider:

;]:Q: 53

"

this, the, here: 13. 6

thought, idea, opinion; think: T‘%'z;
20

thrive, prosper, flourish: ‘)’\é: 12
throne; position, post; rank, status;
seat: /{.“7- 60

time, season; era, age, period:
Hﬂ‘: 19

to be able; can, permitted to; ability:
ﬁ%: 48

to differ; different, W[E)ng; nearly, al-

most; an officer: Z‘;’::‘_: 50

to fear, be afraid of; apprehensive:

8. 22

to finish; particle of completed ac-
tion: T : 14

to practice, drill, exercise, train:
2% 68

to swim; float, drift; wander, roam:
/i%;‘ 22

to wake up from sleep; conscious:
rjﬁ: 49

together with, all, total; to share:

A 3

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



tooth, molars, teeth; serrated:
I 55

top; superior, highest; go up, send
up: .J:.: 35

translit.: Europe; ohm; surname:
B}/‘(: 67

tray, plate, dish; examine: ﬁ
46

L
trip, journey; travel; traveler: VS
68

trust to, rely on, appoint; to bear,
duty, office; allow: ’f:T: 30

trust, believe; letter: 'ﬁ‘;: 60
tutor, teacher; assist; surname:
{@‘ 47

two, both, pair, couple; ounce:
7 30

two; twice: .15

under, underneath, below; down: in-
ferior; bring down: —F: 24

unit of distance; village; lane: E:
48

use, employ, apply, operate; use:
Fl’]: 14

Ve
very, quite, much: /fE'(: 1

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

very, too, much; big; extreme:
: 20

2
zX

voice; throat: K 57
wait; expect; visit; greet: /{’% 21
wash, rinse; clean, purify: /;D 68

water, liquid, lotion, juice: 7J(:
53

waves, breakers; undulations: '/)Ji:
2

west(ern);  westward,  occident:

7. 35

what? why? how?: //E:: 21

which? where? how?: UﬂF: 8
who? whom? whose? anyone?:
TE: 8

willow, poplar, aspen; surname:

7]%: 13

wine, spirits, liquor, alcoholic bever-
age: 7@: 38

wise, sagacious; wise man, sage:

;}cﬁ: 28

woman, girl; feminine; rad. 38:

'ﬁ-: 16

78

words, speech; speak, say:

12
words; phrase, expression: 18]
33

work, make; act: ﬁk 31

wrap, bind; encircle, confine: %‘g:
69
wrap, pack, bundle; package: @_‘:

36

write; draw, sketch; compose:
B 50

K
writing brush; write; stroke: £

45
year; age; harvest: 2_7': 38

yes, certainly; pledge, promise:

IR 29

yesterday; in former times, past:

BE. 2

L
you, second person pronoun: /ffJ‘:
1

young brother; junior; i, me: ﬂ%:
4

younger sister: '!i* 34

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



4 PinYin-index

- 9

ba

- "2

bian

54

22

1 43

i&q 49

. 52

- 50

1 61

222

1 43
1 34
= : 40

. b4

1 61

1 62

: 36

- 46

1 36

>

Hanzi mnemonics for 1

1 42

1 32

1 39

£, 45

. 51

. 55

: 50

Y

: 39

1 42

1 32

1 63

1 32

1 36

: 35

67

1 43

ce

ci

. J&.

duan

dui

N

da

dan

Jo w o

1 65

1 63

017

18

37

: 31

46

Jj-I’L:E’A

57

1 14

1 29

39

69
68

fang

50

57

: 30

: 56

59

- 49

- 20

47

38

1 61

1 61

. 45

65

. 53

: 59

fei

fen

"F.

5

: 42

1 65

. 56

. 13

65

15

1 43

1 46

42

1 69

- 60

. 29

. 32

- 49

. 66

. 10

http://www.rtega.be/chmn/

x40

51

44

c 42

30

- 30

. 63

. 54

1 34

: 21

: 33

25
60

16

35

. 48

. 45

53

13

16

30
33



he - W 49 . 24 léng . .10 - AR
- a0 i ké . A 55 . 4F 54 nii
hé - 9011 - Too lao ma . K16
- F7. 20 . 526 kdo -y - o pran
. é\: 60 . %: 68 . }:7% 4l I mai ' }# + 26
héng in kéng « J¥. . E.37 plao -
o1 X A . 2. i = 39
[] /J:. 36 - J&: 10 ~ 2 48 mi . pé
he . kou - #L: 51 - K37
Ju D - L] 'Té: 22
. UL%, 4 " 31 i ne
: . /‘%]J: 22 | . \if' pan
e .
é = JR: 68 = T2
hén . gfé: 39 R . ﬁ 46
4 - T - 14 - .
. /?R 1 B . lu niang én
- Ju lian /fi 3 &E]( 62 peng
& - A 66 ySia S | < e
o= . L] N 57 o
. B 65 _ ma nian pi
n
hso i + % 6 - - & 66 . 74
. ﬁ% 1 ) 4 liang me nian ping
jie Jm N - 5T 38 - A9 - F. 35 . Foq
L] y 021 13 e [y
. HE. 17 ’ liang men nia . FR.: 40
jian - T4 - £ - 113 - F 3 . g
s Jing . U757 mian na p6
. /fﬁt— 60 n -7?‘\-: 21 Iil’l [ ] @: 35 L] '&}JF 2 - _‘;;%_: 8
jiao « 2204 « ¥ 66 mai - AR 6 pa
S +
W, 1 - %67 lisng = K4S na - Al 40
#. 25 U - M. 30 mao - v gian
N = .
- JL: 31 luan - B:56 nén . B
e N man 24 gian
/\ kual L] %L 67 g - jj: 3
= 7] 28 » < EX
! - R 36 \ai ) = - X 49 - B 4
jié ] ..
- . ik: 45 . 717( 9 mao . 1%1 65 " .
= P66 kuo lé - % 44 néng ) };]L(: 21
3 . giao
jia . jﬁ 62 . Ko7 meéi ] ﬁ% 48 5
. 77‘3: 11 R . : 63
. kan hi . 34 nin quén
] 5@ 29 . %‘: 24 - j] -1 meéi . :féf‘ 8 /i\ 53
jian ke - J1: 2 JREERT n3 g |
L] JET] 20 " i% 39 lin ming - U}JF: 8 . EL: 20
jiao . Zl]: 50 . 7}7}’\ 2 " B}:] 20 nai ging
- . .
L %Z 47 . ,rg; 61 16u L] g: 25 n ;&73 8 - H%]‘ 69
Ju ka ] 7}{% 67 ma nao qu
-/E‘—] 38 -"/,JJUS la -'1125:4 -}]71:!33 .-55"19
jué kai ] Fﬁ 2 méi ni qr

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 80 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



. }i}] 36 shi . 1}% 62 . 7'< 53 A N « A 50
qi . 7*% 6 sui ta xian xin
. ‘\\.
- AT 14 R - %38 - M. 3 - I 10 %59
, ) . « #: 50
qing . 6 suo - R 7 xie _
_ 41 Xing
- IF 12 . 6 « FT: 59 tng -+ W . E 37
rang « . 66 san $ T - % xi
. £ . : x
. 1k 61 shi - W 62 - 7T 60 F 11 » 533
ran . EH‘ 19 si ti xang . /5E 68
. ?}E 29 shou - W16 " ,ﬁ‘: 42 - 7‘§: 45 ye
ré - 1% 28 song wai xié . o3
N n_’
- «j:}(‘ 37 % L] '/7I<Z 17 " 7]\ 7 " '%: 50 yi
- 39 i .
rén 4E » 1E 45 wan Xiu « H.: 46
. L] - - 46 — /ﬁS/L ou
« N1 si . 3L 51 « 15 27 y
shu . .
. £ 30 x - 13: 18 wang - K. 56 - A3
. 1 26 3
rén st . .16 xiang yuan
* %
- %25 . 71
« N6 . 21 wei . 1853
shang - 7\17 . /EZ 55
r‘l - 5] . 49 L] v 9 Xiéo
>z yuan
« H:.35 - H: 4 i . "R = /)N 15 =
. sun X 63 ] « 70 43
réng shao n X{J\: 51 - 1’;’,_ 60 xue }’E" 42
. . X% "= N
. a4 i k. 56 sang wen - A 55 yan
Shl Shen . U%: 57 [] l“;] 10 XUé - E_,/Ti 55
- R 12 « s sso wén . F 0 yang
shui shéng . ;}3: 68 . . 05 xué . J}Lf‘ 20
. B 51 - A6 tido wo - Fo3s yao
shui sh& . Bk s - Bl 63 xusn - &3
. ﬂ'i 8 L] /é\: 18 tian wu . Jit 27 ] 2’3— 55
shud shi . K. 19 - . 25 xi ya
. ‘i){, 19 " W’ﬁ 7 tai wan . «%: 15 - 2_— 55
shuf shii . j{; 20 . H)%; 17 xin yan .
- K53 - Poas tao wo « 12 60 . ;3 12
shang . 5% 57 - B 63 ! xing = N0
. . yang
. LF. 35 shio téo wi . %1
. . - M 13
shao «» 31 = &) 40 - Fi3s - 13 o
27 . . . e ,
= Zp: 28 shi téng . _3‘%3 52 Xi « ko
sheng - .2 . 7’2 57 xi - )3 yi
- X 68 shii ti - B35 xing . 20
shén . /,%: 37 . 79@: 49 . 4?_:: 54 . ”/f’: 19 . %; 44
. ’f+ 10 su téu xia X1 yong

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 81 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



« 14 . 24 . .2 zheén « 3R o zi
yéu . R 55 . 157 . A 31 zhti . F. 0

. 5 20 yin zhuan . 4t 56 . ¥.30 Z&n

. \i!]? 69 . =27 . '?: 27 zhé zi . 1521
yil ying zhao - 10 - T2 2ii

T - R - Ko zhéng zud . #1. 63
yan . ];‘Z 48 zhe . f&_k; 65 " é]é: 16 ai

. =17 yi - X6 zhi - B3 Y &7
ya - VAo zhé . F0. 15 - AE: 2 or

- 9. 40 ying - W08 - Xow zu6 . —: 15
yan - % 6 zhis zhong - BE. 2 ér

- JA: 51 ybng - B - P zai . JL: 15
yé - K - FL: 39 . AP 50 - R 1 an

- AL ybu - 1% 54 +héu - 16 - B 67
yi - A 19 zhang - M 67 zang ou

- E7 yii - 7K. 25 zhso - A 69 - BX. 67

Hanzi mnemonics for 1 82 http://www.rtega.be/chmn/



